
TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEM ENT FOR THE YEAR 2011 

(UNAUDITED) 

POPULATION LAST CENSUS 37,825 
NET VALUATION TAXABLE 2011 $ 6,066,673,026 

MUNICODE 0260 
FIVE DOLLARS PER DAY PENALTY IF NOT FILED BY: 

M UNICIPALITIES- FEBRUARY 10, 2012 

ANNUAL FINANCIAL STATEMENT REQUIRED TO BE FILED UNDER NEW JERSEY STATUTES 
ANNOTATED 40A:5-12, AS AMENDED, COMBINED W ITH INFORMATION REQUIRED PRIOR TO 
CERTIFICATION OF BUDGETS BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE DIVISION OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT 
SERVICES. 

TOWNSHIP o'-f -'Tu,E,c.A'"'N"=E-"'C-"K __ , County of _ __,B""E"'"R"'G'-"E'-'-'N,___ 

SEE BACK COVER FOR INDEX AND INSTRUCTIONS. 
DO NOT USE THESE SPACES 

Date Examined By: Remarks 

1 Preliminary Check 

2 Caos 

3 Examined 

1 hereby certify that the debt shown on Sheets 31 to 34, 49 to 5 1 ,  and 63 to 65 are a complete, were computed by me and can be 

supported upon demand by a register or other detailed analysis. 

I 

Name 
Title �R-,E'"'G""IS""T"'E"'R'"'E"'D,......M�U�N�IC�I,-PA..,..L..,..,.,.A""C""C""O.,..U,..N"'T.,.A""N""T--

(This MUST be signed by Chief Financial Officer, Comptroller, Auditor or Registered Municipal Accountant.) 

REQUIRED CERTIFICATION BY THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER: 

1 hereby certify that I am responsible for filing this verified Annual Financial Statement, ( which I have prepared) or (which I have not 

prepared) [eliminate one] and information required also included herein and that this Statement is an exact copy of the original on file 

with the clerk of the governing body, that all calculations, extensions and additions are correct, that no transfers have been made to 

or from emergency appropriations and all statements contained herein are in proof; l further certify that this statement is correct 

correct insofar as I can determine from all the books and records kept and maintained in the Local Unit 

Further, I do hereby certify that Christine Brown 
Officer, License # .,N"'-4"'4"'9'------- , of the ____ T,_,O"'W'-'-'-'N"'S'-'H!.CIP __________ of 

TEANECK , County of BERGEN and that the 

statements annexed hereto and made a part hereof are true statements of the financial condition of the Local Unit as at 

December 3 1 ,  201 1 ,  completely in compliance with N.J.S. 40A:5-12, as amended. I also give complete assurances as 

to the veracity of required information included herein, needed prior to certification by the Director of Local Government 

Services, including the verification of cash balances as of December 31,  201 1 

Signature 

Title CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 

Address 818 TEANECK ROAD, TEANECK, NJ 07666 

Phone Number 201-837-1600 

IT IS HEREBY INCUMBENT UPON THE CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER, WHEN NOT PREPARED 

BY SAID, AT A MINIMUM MUST REVIEW THE CONTENTS OF THIS ANNUAL FINANCIAL 

STATEMENT WITH THE PREPARER, SO AS TO BE FAMILIAR WITH THE REPRESENTATIONS 

AND ASSERTIONS MADE HEREIN. 
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THE REQUIRED CERTIFICATION BY AN RMA IS AS FOLLOWS: 

Preparation by Registered Municipal Accountant (Statement of Statutory Auditor Only) 

1 have not prepared the post-closing trial balances, related statements and analysis included in 
the accompanying Annual Financial Statement from the books of account and records made 
available to me by the TOWNSHIP of TEANECK as 

of December 31, 2011 and have applied certain agreed-upon procedures thereon as 
promulgated by the Division of Local Government Services, solely to assist the Chief Financial 
Officer in connection with the filing of the Annual Financial Statement for the year then 
ended as required by N.J.S. 40A:5-12, as amended. 

Because the agreed-upon procedures do not constitute an examination of accounts made in 
accordance with generally accepted auditing standards, I do not express an opinion on any of 
the post-closing trial balances, related statements and analyses. In connection with the 
agreed-upon-procedures, no matters came to my attention that caused me to believed that 
Annual Financial Statement for the year ended 2011 is not in substantial compliance with 
the requirements of the State of New Jersey, Department of Community Affairs, Division of Local 
Government Services. Had I performed additional procedures or had I made an examination 
of the financial statements in accordance with generally accepted auditing standards, other 
matters might have come to my attention that would have been reported to the governing body 
and the Division. This Annual Financial Statement related only to the accounts and items 
prescribed by the Division and does not extend to the financial statements of the municipality/ 
county, taken as a whole. 

Listing of agreed-upon procedures not performed and/or matters coming to my attention of 
which the Director should be informed: 

Cert ified by me 
This _§!!J._ d ay of February, 2012 

GARBARINI & CO., P. C. 
(Firm Name) 

P.O. BOX 362, DIV ISION AV ENUE & ROUTE 17 SOUTH 
(Address) 

CARLSTADT, NJ 07072 
(Address) 

(201) 933-5566 
(Phone Number) 

(201) 933-0221 
(Fax Number) 

Sheet 1a 



UNIFORM CONSTRUCTION CODE CERTIFICATION 

BY CONSTRUCTION CODE OFFICIAL 

The undersigned certifies that the municipality has complied with the regula­
tions governing revenues generated by uniform construction code fees and 
expenditures for construction code operations for the year 2011 as required 
under N.J.A.C. 5:23-4.17. 

Printed name: 

Signature: 

Certificate #: 

Date: 



MUNICIPAL BUDGET LOCAL EXAMINATION QUALIFICATION CERTIFICATION 
BY 

CHIEF FINANCIAL OFFICER 

One of the following Certifications must be signed by the Chief Financial Officer if 

your municipality is eligible for local examination. 

CERTIFICATION OF QUALIFYING MUNICIPALITY 

1 .  The outstanding indebtedness of the previous fiscal year is not in excess of 3.5%; 

2. All emergencies approved for the previous fiscal year did not exceed 3% of total 
appropriations; 

3. The tax collection rate exceeded 90%; 

4.  Total deferred charges did not equal or exceed 4% of the total tax levy; 

5.  There were no "procedural deficiencies" noted by the registered municipal 
accountant on Sheet 1 a of the Annual Financial Statement; and 

6. There was no operating deficit for the previous fiscal year. 

7. The municipality did not conduct an accelerated tax sale for less than 3 consecutive 
years. 

8. The municipality did not conduct a tax levy sale the previous fiscal year and does 
not plan to conduct one in the current year. 

9. The current year budget does not contain a "CAP" waiver per N.J.S.A 40A:4-45.3ee 

10. The municipality will not apply for Extraordinary Aid for 2012. 

The undersigned certifies that this municipality has complied in full in meeting ALL 
of the above criteria in determining its qualification for local examination of its Budget 
in accordance with N.J.A.C. 5:30-7.5. 

Municipality: 

Chief Financial Officer: 

Signature: 

Certificate #: 

Date: 

CERTIFICATION OF NON-QUALIFYING MUNICIPALITY 

The undersigned certifies that this municipality does not meet ALL of the criteria above 
and therefore does not qualify for local examination of its Budget in accordance with 
N.JAC. 5:30-7.5. 

Municipality: 

Chief Financial Officer: 

Signature: 

Certificate #: 

Date: 

Sheet 1 c  



22-6002336 
Fed I. D. # 

T owns hip ofT eaneck 
Municipal it y  

Bergen 
Count y 

Report of Federal and State Financial Assistance 

Fiscal Year Ending: 

(1) 

Federal Programs 
Expended 

(administered by 
t he st at e) 

T ot al _,$ ___ ___,5"'8-'-6'-', 3-=29"'.-'-58"--

Expenditures of Awards 

$ 

(2) 

St at e 
Programs 
Expended 

163,449.56 

T y pe of Audit required by OMS A-133 and OMS 04-04: 

_X_ Singl e Audit 

Program Specific Audit 

Financial St at ement Audit Performed in Accordance 
-- Wit h Government Audit ing St andards (Y el l ow Book) 

12131111 

$ 

(3) 

Ot her Count y /  
Local Programs 

Expended 

11,932.86 

Not e: Al l l ocal governments, who are recipients of federal and stat e  awards (financial ass ist ance), 
must report t he t ot al amount of federal and stat e  funds expended during its fis cal y ear and t he t y pe of 
audit required t o  compl y wit h  OMS A-133 (Revis ed 6/27103) and OMS 04-04. T he s ingl e audit t hres hol d 
has been increas ed t o  $500,000 beginning wit h Fis cal Y ear ending after 12/31/03. Expendit ures 
are defined in Sect ion 205 of OMS A-133. 

(1) Report expendit ures from federal pass-through programs received direct l y  from st at e  government .  
Federal pass-t hrough funds can be ident ified by t he Cat al og of Federal Domestic Ass ist ance (CFDA) 
number reported in t he St at e's grant /cont ract agreement. 

(2) Report expendit ures from st at e  programs received direct l y  from st at e  government or indirect l y  from 
pass-through ent it ies . Excl ude stat e  aid (i. e., CMPTRA, Energy Receipts t ax, et c. ) s ince t here 
are no compl iance requirements.  

(3) Report expendit ures from federal programs received direct l y  from t he federal government or 
indirect l y  from ent it ies ot her t han st at e  government. 

Signat ure of Chief Financial Officer Dat e 
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IMPORTANT! 

READ INSTRUCTIONS 

INSTRUCTION 

The following certification is to be used ONLY in the event there is NO municipally oper­

ated utility. 

If there is a utility operated by the municipality or if a "utility fund" existed on the books of 

account, do not sign this statement and do not remove any of the UTILITY sheets from the docu-

ment. 

CERTIFICATION 

I hereby certify that there was no "utility fund" on the books of account and there was no 

utility owned and operated by the TOWNSHIP of TEANECK, County of Bergen 

during the year 2011 and that sheets 40 to 68 are unnecessary. 

I have therefore removed from this statement the sheets pertaining only to utilities 

Name : /?ant 'ltJ._ � e/?(l 

Title: REGISTERED MUNICIPAL ACCOUNTANT 

(This must be signed by the Chief Financial Officer, Comptroller, Auditor or Registered Munici­

pal Accountant.) 

NOTE: 

When removing the utility sheets, please be sure to refastened the "index" sheet (the last 

sheet in the statement) in order to provide a protective cover sheet to the back of the document. 

MUNICIPAL CERTIFICATION OF TAXABLE PROPERTY AS OF OCTOBER 1 ,  201 1  

Certification is hereby made that the Net Valuation Taxable of property liable to taxation for 

the tax year 2012 and filed with the County Board of Taxation on January 10, 2012 in accordance 

with the requirement of N.J.S.A. 54:4-35, was in the amount of $ 

SIGNATURE OF TAX ASSESSOR 

TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 
MUNICIPALITY 

BERGEN 
COUNTY 
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TEANECK 

POST CLOSING 

TRIAL BALANCE - CURRENT FUND 

AS AT DECEMBER 31, 201 1 

Cash Liabilities Must Be Subtotaled and Subtotal Must Be Marked With "C"- Taxes Receivable must be Subtotafed 

Titl e of Account 

Assets: 

Cas h 

Petty Cas h 

ChanQe Fund 

Senior Citiz en's and V eterans ' Ded uctions Due 

from the State of New Jers ey 

Receivables With Full Reserves: 

Del inquent Prop erty T axes 

Tax Titl e Liens Receivable 

Property Acquired for Taxes Ass ess ed V al uation 

Mis cellaneous accounts receivabl e 

Revenue accounts receivable 

Sales contract receivabl e 

Deferred CharQes : 

Special Emerg ency Authoriz ations- Severence Liabil ities 

. .  
(Do Not Crowd -add add1t1onal sheets) 

Sheet 3 

Debit 

25,741,003.53 

1,800.00 

575.00 

25,743,378.53 

3,172.61 

2,341,714.51 

1,593.56 

263,167.00 

102,148.87 

48,189.52 

15,000.00 

2 771 813.46 

768,333.00 

29,286,697.60 

Cred it 



TEANECK 

POST CLOSING 

TRIAL BALANCE - CURRENT FUND 
AS AT DECEMBER 31, 201 1 

Cash Liabilities Must be Subtotafed and Subtota/ed Must be Marked with "C" Taxes Receivable Must be Subtotaled -

Title of Account 

LIABILITIES: 

Appropriation Reserves 

Encumbrances Payable 

lnterfunds: 

Due to Trust Fund 

Due to Animal License Fund 

Due to Assessment Trust Fund 

Due to Capital Fund 

Due to Grant Fund 

Prepaid Taxes 

Prepaid Licenses and Permits 

Added County Taxes Payable 

Due to State of New Jersey: 

Marriage license 

BuildinQ SurcharQe 

Dog License Fees 

Property tax overpayments 

Miscellaneous Suspense Deposits 

Accounts Payable 

Special EmerQency Note Payable 

Reserve for: 

Library Grants 

Maintenance of Free Public Library with State Aid 

Revaluation 

Master Plan Update 

Property Deposits 

Tax Settlement 

Tax Appeals 

Debt Payment Cedar Lane SID Loan 

Severence Liabilities 

Sale of Municipal Assets 

Reserve for Receivables 

Fund Balance 

TOTAL CURRENT FUND 
. .  

(Do Not Crowd - add add1t1onal sheets) 
Sheet3a 

Debit 

29,286,697.60 

Credit 

3,505,671.17 

826,420.11 

5,058,486.49 

7,304.00 

332,938.09 

7,970,730.88 

48,390.16 

595,220.93 

9,520.00 

16,087.06 

875.00 

8,885.00 

14.60 

1 '149,838.47 

33,835.00 

56,233.25 

768,000.00 

195.80 

102,720.96 

196,847.62 

3,188.78 

6,750.00 

58,313.47 

40,000.00 

73,055.35 

15,750.00 

20,885,272.19 

2,771,813.46 

5,629,611.95 

29,286,697.60 



POST CLOSING 
TRIAL BALANCE - SUMMARY CURRENT FUND AND 

STATE AND FEDERAL GRANTS 
AS AT DECEMBER 31,  2011 

Title of Account Debit Credit 

Cash 85001 25,741,003.53 

Change Fund 2,375.00 

Receivables with full reserves: 

Taxes Receivable 85002 2,341,714.51 

Tax Title Liens Receivable 85003 1,593.56 

Property acquired for taxes 85004 263,167.00 

Other receivables 85005 165,338.39 

Total receivables with full reserves: 2,771 ,813.46 

Due from NJ 3,172.61 

Due to Grant from Current 48,390.16 

Federal & State Grants Receivable 165,892.90 

Deferred Charaes 768,333.00 

Total Assets 85008 29,500,980.66 

Cash liabilities 85009 20,885,272.19 

Reserve for Receivables 85010 2,771,813.46 

Other Grant Reserves 214,283.06 

Total Other Reserves 23,871 ,368. 71 

Fund Balance 85011 5,629,611.95 

Total Liabilities, Reserves and Fund Balance 85012 29,500,980.66 

29,500,980.66 29,500,980.66 
Sheet 3b 



POST CLOSIN G  

TRIAL BALANCE- PUBLIC ASSISTANCE FUN D  
ACCOUNTS #1 AND #2* 

AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Title of Account 

Cash - Welfare fund 

Reserve for Welfare fund 

. .  
(Do not Crowd -add add1t1onal sheets) 

* To be prepared in compliance with Department of Human Services Municipal Audit Guide, 

Public Welfare, General Assistance Program. 

Sheet 4 

Debit 

4,734.67 

4,734.67 

Credit 

4,734.67 

4,734.67 



POST CLOSING TRIAL BALANCE -

FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS 

AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Title of Account Debit 

Grant Receivable 1 65,892.90 

!nterfund - Current Fund 48,390.16 

Encumbrance Payable 

Reserve for Unappropriated Grants 

Reserve for Appropriated Grants 

214,283.06 
- .. 

(Do not Crowd add add1t10nal sheets) 

SheetS 

Credit 

2,693.80 

250.00 

2 1 1 ,339.26 

214,283.06 

0.00 



POST CLOSING 

TRIAL BALANCE - TRUST FUNDS 
(Assessment Section Must Be Separately Stated) 

AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Title of Account DEBIT CREDIT 

!Assessment Trust Fund: 

Cash 8,201.85 

Assessments Receivabl e 15,951.03 

lnterfund - Current Fund 332,938.09 

lnterfund - General Capital Fund 353,828.21 

Fund Bal ance 3,262.76 

357,090.97 357,090.97 

Animal License Fund: 

Cash 12,41149 

Due from Current Fund 7,304.00 

Reserve Dog Fund Expenditures 19,71549 

19,71549 19,71549 

.. 
(Do not Crowd -add add1t1onal sheets) 

Sheet 6 



POST CLOSING 

TRIAL BALANCE - TRUST FUNDS 
(Assessment Section Must Be Separately Stated) 

AS AT DECEMBER 31, 2011 

Titl e of Account DEBIT CREDIT 

Other Trust Funds: 

Cash 583,914.25 

l nterfund - General Capital Fund 3,169,550.61 

l nterfund - Current Fund 5,058,486.49 

Deposits and reserves 8,811,951.35 

8,811,951.35 8,811,951.35 

TOTAL TRUST FUNDS 9,188,757.81 9,188,757.81 
(Do not Crowd -add additional sheets) 

Sheet Sa 



MUNICIPAL PUBLIC DEFENDER 

CERTIFICATION 

Public Law 1998, C. 256 

Municipal Public Defender Expended Prior Year 2011: .................................................. (1) $ 

X -------'2"'5'-'%.::.' 

(2) $ 0.00 

Municipal Public Defender Trust Cash Balance December 31 ,  2011: (3) $ 

Note: If the amount of money in a dedicated fund established pursuant to this section exceeds by more than 25% the amount 
which the municipality expended during the prior year providing the services of a municipal public defender, the amount in 
excess of the amount expended shall be forwarded to the Criminal Disposition and Review Collection Fund administered by 
the Victims of Crime Compensation Board. (P.O. Box 084, Trenton, NJ 08625) 

Amount in excess of the amount expended: 3 - ( 1 + 2) = .................................................. $ 0.00 

The undersigned certifies that the municipality has complied 
with the regulations governing Municipal Public Defender as required under Public Law 1998, C. 256. 

Chief Financial Officer: ------------------------------

Signature: 

Certificate # : 

Date: 

Sheet 6b 



Schedule of Trust Fund Deposits and Reserves 

Amount 
Dec. 31, 2010 Balance 

per Audit as at 
Purpose Report Receipts Disbursements Dec. 31 ,  2011 

1.  Elevator Inspection Fees $ 1 1 ,863.00 41 ,455.00 45,082.00 $ 8,236.00 

2. Recycling Trust Fund 458,563.08 283,573.40 194,925.10 547,2 1 1 .38 

3. Deposits Payable 799,491.34 59,673.10 34,101.35 825,063.09 

4. Tax Title Lien Redemption 52, 181 .58 1 ,324,840.59 1 , 1 44,747.74 232,274.43 

5. Special Law Enforcement Trust 1 09,990.43 68,286.65 63,764.02 1 1 4,51 3.06 

6. Tax Sale Premiums 835,300.00 773,700.00 358,100.00 1 ,250,900.00 

7. General Liability Insurance Claims 1 ,446,354.98 522,778.67 991,580.44 977,553.21 

8. Worker's ComE. Insurance Claims 754,1 1 0.26 51 8,257.84 778,659.84 493,708.26 

9. Unemployment Insurance Claims 261 ,233.62 60,264.62 98,768.88 222,729.36 

10. Dunk Driving Enforcement Fund 22,722.12 3,470.00 1 9,252.1 2  

1 1 . Municipal Court POAA 48,492.60 4,252.00 52,744.60 

13. Payroll Deductions Payable 31 3,566.02 1 4, 138,054. 1 1  13,999,338.69 452,281.44 

18. Zoning Escrow Deposits 80,824.65 86,000.00 56,825.00 109,999.65 

1 9. Affordable Housing 300,585.59 5,000.00 9,908.31 295,677.28 

20. Dedicated Fire Penalties 7,91 2.00 175.00 8,087.00 

2 1 .  Accumulated Absence 16,666.35 150,03 1 . 1 1  35,783.19 130,914.27 

22. Snow Removal 399,020.38 1 25,857.85 1 57,502.98 367,375.25 

23. Other Gifts and Donations 1 1 0, 1 27.47 52,095.00 41 ,983.80 1 20,238.67 

24. Returned Bail 5,494.50 0.00 0.00 5,494.50 

25. Outside Police Duty 73, 1 1 3.40 732,097.75 739,0 1 1 .89 66,199.26 

26. Municipal Open Space 862,791.99 387,548.00 475,243.99 

27. Donations Municipal Open Space 26,494.00 650.00 25,844.00 

28. Municipal Open Space 2010-2012 1 ,221,030.20 607,476.24 1 ,828,506.44 

29. COAH Fees 70,985.24 35.40 71 ,020.64 

30. Cedar lane special 82,156.81 1 92,632.76 163,906. 12  1 1 0,883.45 

Totals: $ 8 371 071.61 $ 19 746 537.09 $ 1 9,305,657.35 $ 8 81 1 951.35 

Sheet 6c 



ANALYSIS OF TRUST ASSESSMENT CASH AND INVESTMENTS PLEDGED TO 
LIABILITIES AND SURPLUS 

Audit 
RECEIPTS 

Titre of Liability to which Cash Balance Adjustment Disbursements 
and Investments are Pledged Dec. 31, 2010 Assessments Current Budget Interest on 

and Liens Assess. & Liens lntertunds 

Assessment Serial Bond Issues: )()()()()()()( 

Assessment Bond Anticipation Notes Issues: )()()()()()()( 

Other Liabilities 327,259.36 10,617.82 

Trust Surplus 3,262.76 

*Less Assets "Unfinanced" xxxxxxx 

lnterfund Current Fund (322,320.271 10,617.82 

8,201.85 0.00 10,617.82 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,617.82 

Show as red figure 

Sheet 7 

Balance 
Dec. 31, 2011 

xxxxxxx 

)()()()()()()( 

0.00 

0.00 

337,877.18 

3,262.76 

)()()()()()()( 

(332,938.09) 

8,201.85 



POST CLOSING 

TRIAL BALANCE - GENERAL CAPITAL FUND 

AS AT DECEMBER 31,2011 

I Title of Account II Debit II Credit I 
Est. Proceeds Bonds and Notes Authorized 10,321,714.19 

Bonds and Notes Authorized but Not Issued 10,321,714.19 

Cash 119,658.61 

Due From State Of N.J. - Dept. Of Trans. 948,545.78 

Due From County Community Development 174,158.00 

Due From Bergen County Open Space Trust 267,502.00 

Deferred Charges To Future Taxation: 

-Funded 2,423,634.10 

-Unfunded 33,668,988.19 

lnterfund- Assessment Trust Fund 353,828.21 

lnterfund- Other Trust 3,169,550.61 

lnterfund- Current fund 7,970,730.88 

Serial Bonds 1,344,000.00 

NJEDA Infrastructure Loan Payable 135,000.00 

NJDCA Downtown Loan Payable 400,000.00 

Captial Leases Payable 544,634.10 

Bond Anticipation Notes 23,347,274.00 

Improvement Authorizations-Funded 1,986,086.19 

Improvement Authorizations-Unfunded 13,952,260.76 

Captial Improvement Fund 627,327.09 

Reserve For Improvements 25,000.67 

Reserve For Preliminary Cost Studies 160,849.18 

Fund Balance 235,063.17 

Total 56,248,759.96 56,248,759.96 
-

. .  
(Do not Crowd add add1t10nal sheets) 

0.00 
Sheet 8 



CASH RECONCILIATION DECEMBER 31, 2011 

I Cash I Less Checks Cash Book 

*On Hand On DeQosit Outstandinn Balance 

Current 1 63,995.76 26,119,717.49 (540,334.72 25,743,378.53 

Trust - Assessment 8,201.85 8,201.85 

Trust- Doa License 12,411 .49 12,411 .49 

Trust - Other 657,895.68 (73,981.43 583,914.25 

Caoital - General 1 1 9,658.61 1 1 9,658.61 

Welfare fund 1 7  4,734.67 0 4,751.67 

Grant Fund 0.00 

Total 164 012.75 26 922 519.79 (614 315.15 26 472 316.40 

*Include Deposits In Transit 

**Be sure to include a Public Assistance Account reconciliation and trial balance in the municipality maintains such a 
oanK account. 

!;_REQUIRED CERTIFICATION 
I hereby certify that all amounts shown in the "Cash on Deposit" column on Sheet 9 and 9(a) have been verified 

with the applicable bank statements, certificates, agreements or passbooks at December 31,2011. 
I also certify that all amounts, if any, shown for Investments in Savings and Loan Associations on any trial balance 

have been verified with the applicable passbooks at December 31, 2011. 
All c::_ "Certificates of Deposit" u and L::_ "Repurchase Agreements" c and other investments must be reported as 

cash and included in this certification. 
C'_(THIS MUST BE SIGNED BY THE REGISTERED MUNICIPAL ACCOUNTANT (STATUTORY AUDITOR) OR CHIEF 

;·:_FINANCIAL OFFICER):::: depending on who prepared this Annual Financial Statement as certified to on Sheet 1 or 1(a). 

Registered Municipal Accountant 

Sheet 9 



CASH RECONCILIATION DECEMBER 31, 2011 (cont'd) 
LIST BANKS AND AMOUNTS SUPPORTING "CASH ON DEPOSIT" 

Current Fund: 

Bank of America- Treasurers current# 0002 5129 1572 

Chase - Petty Cash Account# 00020512901173 

Change fund 

Bogota Savings Bank# 0510950850 

Grant Fund: 

Bank Of America Bank 

Assessment Trust: 

Bank of America Bank # 0094 0458 9924 

Animal License Trust: 

Bank of America Bank# 00940045809916 

Other Trust Funds: 

Bank of America Checkinq- # 0002 5129 1580 PavroiiDdeductions 

Bank of America Checkinq- Hyatt Community Fund# 0002 5129 1181 

Lakeland Bank - Investment account# 6250400999 

PNC Bank - COAH # 80 3495 4749 

Bank of America checking # 0094 0458 9908 - trust other 

NJ Cash Management# 117-118710-171 

General capital 

Bank of America ckq. # 0094 0458 9895 

New Jersey Cash Management Fund 

Welfare fund: 

Bank of America Checking - # 

Total All Funds: 

25,568,409.98 

1,803.00 

575.00 

548,929.51 

26,119,717.49 

8,201.85 

12,411.49 

526,262.87 

5,123.95 

22,763.81 

71,020.64 

4,012.44 

28,711.97 

657,895.68 

115,000.00 

4,658.61 

119,658.61 

4,734.67 

4,734.67 

26,922,619.79 
Note. Sections N. J.S. 40A.4-61, 40A.4-62 and 40A.4-63 of the Local Budget Law require that separate accts be maintamed 
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Grant 

2006 Grants 

NJ DCA - Statew ide Livable Communities Grant Library 

2010 Grants 

Teaneck aQainst substance abuse (TMAASA) 

FEMA FirefiQhters 

DEP forest service 

JAG grant 

Emergency management 

NJ Body Armor Repl acement 

2011 Grants 

Pedestrian Safety Grant 2011 

FEMA FirefiQhters 

Green Communities Grant-

Teaneck aQainst substance abuse (TMAASA)-2011 

Cl ick it or Ticket Grant 

Totals 

MUNICIPALITIES AND COUNTIES 
FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS RECEIVABLE 

2011 
Balance Budget 

Jan. 1, 2011 Revenue 
Realized 

75,000.0C 

0.00 

8 ,911.44 

57,960.00 

7,000.00 

9,997.00 

5,000.00 

2,966.21 

0.00 

0.00 13,000.00 

0.00 143,217.00 

0.00 3,000.00 

0.00 1 5,759.00 

4 000.00 

166,834.65 178,976.00 

Sheet 10 

Balance Balance 
Received Canceled Dec. 31, 2011 

75,000.00 0.00 

0.00 

8 ,911.44 (0.00 

57,960.00 0.00 

7,000.00 0.00 

9,997.00 

5,000.00 0.00 

2,966.21 0.00 

0.00 

13,000.00 0.00 

9,200.00 134,017.00 

3,000.00 

1,380.10 14,378.90 

4 000.00 0.00 

181,451.54 2 966.21 161,392.90 



Grant 

Cl ean Communities -2011 

Al cohol Education & Rehabil ition Fund 

COPS in Shop-2011 

Body Armor Repl acement- 2011 

NJLM Education Foundation 

Grand Totals (Sheet 10 +Sheet 10.1) 

MUNICIPALITIES AND COUNTIES 
FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS RECEIVABLE 

2011 
Bal ance Budget 

Jan. 1, 2011 Revenue 
Real ized 

53,609.40 

0.00 862.96 

0.00 2,616.20 

0.00 8,168.67 

0.00 9,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

-

-

0.00 

0 

166,834.65 253,233.23 

Sheet 10a 

Bal ance Cancel ed Bal ance 
Received Prior Year Dec. 31, 2011 

53,609.40 

862.96 0.00 

2,616.20 0.00 

8,168.67 0.00 

4,500.00 4,500.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

251,208.77 2,966.21 165,892.90 



Grant 

SCHEDULE OF APPROPRIATED RESERVES FOR 

FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS 

Transferred from 2011 

E Balance Budget Ap ropriations Balance 
Jan. 1, 2011 Budget Appropriation Canceled 

By 40A:4-87 

Division of hiohway Traffic Safetv - Ped. Safetv Enf. & Ed. 7,1 00.00 7,100.00 

FEMA- Firefighters Assistance Grant 28,450.00 28,450.00 

NJ DCA - Statewide Livable Communities Grant Ubrarv 75,000.00 75,000.00 

Bulletproof Vest Partnership Grant 1 2,496.05 12,496.05 

NJ 911 Assistance Gran 9,898.00 

NJ DEP- Forest Service BSF Grant 7,000.00 7,000.00 

Edward Bvrne JAG Grant# 3 9,997.00 

NJ Emer!=)ency ManQement Assistance 5,000.00 

Bo�y.armor r�placement 31,375.76 26,977.20 

Muni alliance on alcoholism & druQ abuse 2,681.89 2,681.89 

Muni alliance on alcoholism & drug abuse - local share 3,947.66 3,947.66 

Edward Byrne Jao grant #2 3.30 (3.30 

COPs in shops 1,300.00 1 ,300.00 

2011 Grants 

Pedestrian Safety Grant 201 1  13,000.00 ·� 13,000.00 

FEMA Firefighters 143,217.00 {� 9,200.00 

FEMA Firefiohters-Match 15,912.00 

Green Communities Grant- (Includes Match $1 500) 1,500.00 3,000.00 !<> 

Teaneck against substance abuse (TMAASA)-2011 3,940.00 15,759.00 'I' 9,250.97 

TOTAL Sheet 11 Continued on sheet 12 194,249.66 177,569.00 18,759.00 (3.30) 196,403.77 

Sheet 11 

Adjustments c 

0.00 0.00 

Balance 
Dec. 3 1 , 2011 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

9,898.00 

0.00 

9,997.00 

5,000.00 

4,398.56 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

1 34,017.00 

15,912.00 

4,500.00 

1 0,448.03 

194 17o.s9 II 



Grant 

Click it or Ticket Grant 

Clean Communities -2011 

Alcohol Education & Rehabilition Fund 

COPS in Shoo-201 1 

Body Armor Replacement- 201 1 

NJLM Education Foundation 

TOTALS Sheet 11 & 12 

SCHEDULE O F  APPROPRIAT E D  RESERVES F O R  

F E D E RAL AND STATE G RANTS 

Transferred from 201 1 

EJ Balance Budget Ap ropriations Balance 
Jan. 1 ,  201 1 Budget Appropriation Canceled 

By 40A:4-87 

0.00 4,000.00 (;; 4,000.00 

0.00 53,609.40 � 53,609.40 

0.00 862.96 '"" 862.96 

0.00 2,616.20 ilP 2,616.20 

0.00 8 ,168.67 Ill 0.00 

0.00 9,000.00 $.§' 0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

194,249.66 177,569.00 97,016.23 (3.30 257,492.33 

Sheet 1 1 a  

D Balance 
Dec. 31,  201 1 

Adjustment 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

8,168.67 

9,000.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 0.00 211,339.26 



I 
Pedestrian Safety 

Totals 

SCHEDULE OF UNAPPROPRIATED RESERVE FOR 

FEDERAL AND STATE GRANTS 

i 
Transferred to 2011 

GRANT Balance Budget Appropriations Received 
Jan. 1, 2011 Appropriation 

Budget By 40A:4-87 

- 250.00 

-

-

-

-

- - - 250.00 

Sheet 12 

Paid Balance 
Dec. 31, 2011 

250.00 

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

-

- 250.00 



* LOCAL DISTRICT SCHOOL TAX 

Balance January 1, 2011 

School Tax Payable # (Prepaid) 85001-00 
School Tax Deferred 

(Not in excess of 50% of Levy 2010-2011) 85002-00 

Levy School Year July 1, 2011 - June 30, 2012 

Levy Calendar Year 2011 

Paid 

Balance December 31, 2011 

School Tax Payable# (Prepaid) 85003-00 
School Tax Deferred 
(Not in excess of 50% of Lew 2011-2012) 85004-00 

• Not including Type 1 school debt service, emergency authorizations-school, 

transfer to Board of Education for use of local schools. 

# Must include unpaid requisitions. 

Debit 

79,235,126.00 

79,235,126.00 

MUNICIPAL OPEN SPACE TAX 

Debit 

Balance January 1, 2011 85045-00 

2011 Levy 81105-00 

2011 Levy- Added Levy 

Interest Earned 

Expenditures 387,548.00 

Balance December 31 2011 85046-00 2 303 750.43 

2,691 ,298.43 
. . .  

# Must mclude unpaid requJsJtJons. 

Sheet 13 

Credit 

79,235,126.00 

79,235,126.00 

Credit 

2,083,822.19 

606,667.73 

808.51 

2,691,298.43 



REGIONAL SCHOOL TAX 
(Provide a separate statement for each Regional District involved 

N/A Debit Credit 

Balance January 1, 2011 

School Tax Payable# 85031-00 
School Tax Deferred 

(Not in excess of 50% of Levy 2010-2011) 85032-00 

Levy School Year January 1, 2011-June 30, 2012 

Levy Calendar Year 2011 

Paid 

Balance December 31, 2011 

School Tax Payable# 85033-00 
School Tax Deferred 

I Not in excess of 50% of Levv 2011-2012) 85034-00 

#Must include unpaid requisitions. 

REGIONAL HIGH SCHOOL TAX 

N/A Debit Credit 

Balance January 1, 2011 

School Tax Payable# 85041-00 
School Tax Deferred 

(Not in excess of 50% of Levy 2010-2011) 85042-00 

Levy School Year January 1, 2011-June 30, 2012 

Levy Calendar Year 2011 

Paid 

Balance December 31, 2011 

School Tax Payable 85043-00 
School Tax Deferred 

(Not in excess of 50% of Levv 2011-2012) 85044-00 

#Must include unpaid requisitions. 0.00 0.00 

Sheet 14 



COUNTY TAXES PAYABLE 

Debit Credit 

Bal ance January 1, 2011 

County Taxes 80003-01 

Due County for Added and Omitted Taxes 8 0003-02 27,999.56 

Levy: 

General County 80003-03 11,886,926.77 

County Library 80003-04 

County Health 

County Open Space Preservation 145,865.71 

Due County for Added and Omitted Taxes 8 0003-05 16,087.06 

Paid 12,060,792.04 

Balance December 31, 2011 

County Taxes 

Due Countv for Added and Omitted Taxes 16 087.06 

12,076,879.10 12,076,879.10 

SPECIAL DISTRICT TAXES 

Debit Credit 

Bal ance January 1, 2 011 8 0003-06 

Levy:(List Each Type of District Tax Separatel y - See Footnote) 

Fire- 81108-00 

Sew er - 81111-00 

Water- 81112-00 

Garbaqe - 81109-00 

Special Improvement District Levy 183,888.41 

80003-07 

Paid 8 0003-08 183,888.41 

Bal ance December 31 2011 80003-09 

183,888.41 183,888.41 

Footnote: Please state the number of districts in each instance. 

Sheet 15 



STATE LIBRARY AID 
RESERVE FOR MAINTENANCE OF FREE PUBLIC LIBRARY WITH STATE AID 

DEBIT CREDIT 

Bal ance January 1, 2011 80004-01 $97,193.32 

State Library Aid Received in 2011 80004-02 18,330.00 

Expended 80004-09 12,802.36 

Bal ance December 31, 2011 80004-10 102 720.96 

$115 523.32 $115 523.32 

RESERVE FOR EXPENSE OF PARTICIPATION IN FREE COUNTY LIBRARY WITH STATE AID 

Bal ance January 1, 2011 80004-03 

State Library Aid Received in 2011 80004-04 

Expended 80004-11 

Balance December 31, 2011 80004-12 

$0.00 $0.00 

RESERVE FOR AID TO LIBRARY OR READING ROOM WITH STATE AID (N J S A  40·54-35) . .  

Bal ance January 1, 2011 80004-05 

State Library Aid Received in 2011 80004-06 

Expended 80004-13 

Bal ance December 31, 2011 80004-14 

$0.00 $0.00 

RESERVE FOR LIBRARY SERVICES WITH FEDERAL AID 

Balance January 1, 2011 80004-07 

State Library Aid Received in 2011 80004-08 

Expended 80004-15 

Bal ance December 31, 2011 80004-16 

$0.00 $0.00 

Sheet 16 



STATEMENT OF GENERAL BUDGET REVEN U ES 2011 

Source Budget Realized 
-01 -02 

Surolus Anticipated 80101- 4,450,000.00 4,450,000.00 
Surplus Anticipated with Prior Written 
Consent of Director of Local Government 80102-

Miscellaneous Revenue Anticipated 

Adopted Budget 7,960,013.00 8,456, 159.33 

Added by N.J.S. 40A:4-87(List on Sheet 17a) 97,016.23 97,016.23 

Total Miscellaneous Revenue Anticipated 80103- 8,057,029.23 8,553,1 75.56 

Receipts from Delinquent Taxes 801 04- 1 ,845,274.00 2,073,31 7.46 

Amount to be Raised by Taxation: 

(a) Local Tax for Municipal Purposes 80105- 49,519,894.95 xxxxxxxxxxx 

(b) Addition to Local District School Tax 80106-

(c) Minimum Library Tax 801 07- 1 ,946,398.93 xxxxxxxxxxx 

Total Amount to be Raised by Taxation 801 08- 51 .466 293.88 51 209 1 22.40 

65,818,597.11 66,285,615.42 

ALLOCATION OF C U RRENT TAX COLLECTIONS 

Current Taxes Realized in Cash 
{Total of Item 10 or 14 on Sheet 22) 801 08-00 

Amount to be Raised by Taxation 

Local District School Tax 801 09-00 

Reqional School Tax 801 1 9-00 

Reoional Hioh School Tax 801 1 0-00 

County Taxes & County Open Space Presentation 801 1 1-0C 

Due County for Added and Omitted Taxes 801 1 2-0C 

Special District Taxes (Garbaoe Districts) 801 1 3-00 

Municipal Open Space Tax 80120 - 00 

Reserve for Uncollected Taxes 801 1 4-00 

Deficit in Required Collection of Current Taxes (or) 801 1 5-00 

Balance for Support of Municipal Budget (or) 801 1 6-00 

•Excess Non-Budoet Revenue (See Footnote) 801 1 7-00 

•Deficit Non-Budoet Revenue (See Footnote) 801 1 8-00 

*These items are applicable only when there is no "Amount to be Raised by Taxation" in the 
" " Budget column of the statement at the top of thiS sheet. ln such Instances, any excess or defic1t 1n 

the above allocation would apply to "Non-Budget Revenue" only. 

Sheet 17 

Debit 

79,235,1 26.00 

1 2,032,792.48 

16,087.06 

1 83,888.41 

607,476.24 

51 ,209,122.40 

143 284,492.59 

Excess or Deficit* 
-03 

0.00 

0.00 

)()()()()()()() 

496,146.33 

)()()()()()()() 

496,146.33 

228,043.46 

)()()()()()()() 

)()()()()()()() 

)()()()()()()() 

)()()()()()()() 

1257 1 7 1 .48 

467,018.31 

Credit 

140,21 6,492.59 

3,068,000.00 

143 284,492.59 



STATEMENT OF GENERAL BUDGET REVENUES 2011 
(Continued) 

Miscellaneous Revenues Anticipated: Added By N.J.S. 40A:4-87 

Source Budqet Real ized Excess or Defici 

Green Communities Grant- 3,000.00 3,000.00 0.00 

Teaneck aqainst substance abuse (TMAASA)-2011 15,759.00 15,759.00 0.00 

Click it or T icket Grant 4,000.00 4,000.00 0. 00 

Cl ean Communities -2011 53,609.40 53,609.40 0.00 

Al cohol Education & Rehabil ition Fund 862.96 862.96 0.00 

COPS in Shop-2011 2,616.20 2,616.20 0.00 

Body Armor Repl acement- 2011 8,168.67 8,168.67 0.00 

NJLM Education Foundation 9,000.00 9,000.00 0.00 

Total (Sheet 17) $97 016.23 $97 016.23 $0.00 

Sheet 17(a) 



STATEMENT OF GENERAL B UDGET APPROPRIATIONS 2011 

2011 Budget as Adopted 80012-01 65,721,580.88 

2011 Budget - Added by N.J.S. 40A:4-87 80012-02 97 016.23 

Appropriated for 2011 (See Bud>Jet Statement Item 9) 80012-03 65,818,597.11 

Appropriated for 2011 by Emer(lency Appropriation (Budget Statement Item 9) 80012-04 768 333.00 

Total General Appropriations (Budget Statement Item 9) 80012-05 66,586,930.11 

Add: Overexpenditures (See Footnote) 80012-06 

Total Appropriations and Overexpenditure 80012-07 66,586,930.11 

Deduct Expenditures: 

Paid or Char(led [Budget Statement Item (L)] 80012-08 60,013,258.94 

Paid or Char(led-Reserve for Uncollected Taxes 80012-09 3,068,000.00 

Reserved 80012-10 3 505 671.17 

Total Expenditures 66 586 930.11 

Unexpended Balance Canceled (See Footnote) 80012-12 0.00 

FOOTNOTES - RE: Overexpenditures: 

Every appropriation overexpanded in the budget document must be marked with an * and must agree in the aggregate with this item. 

RE: UNEXPENDED BALANCE CANCELED: 

Are not to be shown as "Paid or Charged" in the budget document. In all instances, "Total Appropriations" and "Overexpenditures" 

must equal the sum of "Total Expenditures" and "Unexpended Balance Canceled". 

SCHEDULE OF EMERGENCY APPROPRIATIONS FOR LOCAL 

DISTRICT SCHOOL PURPOSES 

(EXCEPT FOR TYPE I SCHOOL DEBT SERVICE) 

2011Authorizations 

N.J.S. 40A:4-46 (After adoption of Budget) 

N.J.S. 40A:4-20 (Prior to Adoption of Budget) 

Total Authorizations 

Deduct Expenditures: 

Paid or CharQed 

Reserved 

Total Expenditures 

Sheet 18 



RESULT OF 2011 OPERATION 

CURRENT FUND 

Debit Credit 

Excess of Anticipated Revenues: 

Miscellaneous Revenues Anticipated 80013-01 496,146.33 

Delinquent Tax Collections 80013-02 228,043.46 

Required Collection of Current Taxes 80013-03 

Unexpended Balances of 2011 Budget Appropriations 80013-04 

Miscellaneous Revenue Not Anticipated 81113- 786,880.92 
Miscellaneous Revenue Not Anticipated: 

Proceeds of Sale of Foreclosed Property (Sheet 27) 81114-

Payment in Lieu of Taxes on Real Property 81120-

Sale of Municipal Assets 

Unexpended Balances of 2010 Appropriation Reserves 80013-05 1,951,350.58 

Prior Years lnterfunds Returned in 2011 80013-06 

Cancellation of Accounts Payable 417,333.59 

Canceled Grants 383.14 

Deferred School Tax Revenue: (See School Taxes, Sheet 13 & 14) 

Balance January 1, 2011 80013-07 

Balance December 31, 2011 80013-08 

Deficit in Anticipated Revenues: 

Miscellaneous Revenues Anticipated 80013-09 

Delinquent Tax Collections 80013-10 

Required Collection of Current Taxes 80013-11 257,171.48 

lnterfund Advances Originating in 2011 80013-12 

Prior Year Senior Citizen & Veteran Deductions 4,101.37 

Refund of Prior Year's Judgements 585,266.72 

Refund of Revenues 5,518.35 

Deficit Balance-To Trial Balance (Sheet 3) 80013-13 

Surplus Balance-To Surplus (Sheet 21) 80013-14 3,028,080.10 

3,880,138.02 3,880,138.02 

Sheet 19 



SCHEDULE OF MISCELLANEOUS REVENUES 

NOT ANTICIPATED 

SOURCE 

Aoorooriation Refunds 

Miscellaneous Denartment Fees 

Lot Cleaninos 

Exemot Sewer User Charae 

Sewer Service Charae 

Telenhone Commissions 

Townshio Auctions 

Parkina Meter Receiots 

Pavment In Lieu of Taxes 

Dunlicate Tax Bills 

Cable Franchise Fees 

Jurv Dutv 

Fire Services ReiMbursement 

Restitution and Fines 

Clerk I Manaaer Miscellaneous 

Assessor Miscellaneous 

Share services 

Fire Deoartment Miscellaneous 

Police Deoartment Miscellaneous 

Buildina Denartment Miscellaneous 

Deot. Of Public Works Miscellaneous 

Health Deoartment Miscellaneous 

Recreation Miscellaneous 

FEMA 

Sr. Citizen Proarafn Donations 

Fire Chief Miscellaneous 

Vet. & Sr. Citizen Administrative Fee 

DMV lnsoection Reimbursement 

Police Off-Dutv Admin 

Historical Grants 

Miscellaneous Grant Reimbursements 

BCUA Rebate Sewer Connection Fees 

Total Amount to Miscellaneous Revenues Not Anticipated (Sheet 19) 

Sheet 20 

Amount Realized 

16,449.28 

1,481.88 

167,305.28 

10,457.92 

6,500.00 

422.60 

17,788.71 

7,000.00 

110,200.00 

507.86 

217,935.06 

9.00 

4,920.00 

474.00 

4,455.00 

378.35 

7,303.63 

250.00 

445.08 

18,847.11 

4,495.00 

600.42 

848.00 

67,249.12 

7,261.00 

4,123.69 

5,427.17 

3,582.25 

93,991.89 

25.00 

4,339.00 

1,807.62 

$786,880.92 



SURPLUS - CURRENT FUND 

YEAR 201 1 

I Debit 

1. Balance Januarv 1, 2011 80014-01 

2. 

3. Excess Res ult ino from 2011 Operat ions 80014-02 

4. Amount Appropriat ed in t he 2011 Budqet - Cas h 80014-03 4,450,000.00 
5. Amount Appropriat ed in 2011 Budget - w it h  Prior Written 

Cons ent of Direct or of Local Government Services 80014-04 

6. Deficit Res ulting from 2011 Operat ions 

7. Balance December 31, 2011 80014-05 5 629 611.95 

10,079 611.95 

ANALYSIS OF BALANCE DECEMBER 31, 2011 

(FROM CURRENT FUND - TRIAL BALANCE) 

Cas h 80014-06 

Invest ments 80014-07 

Chano e Fund 

Sub-Total 

Deduct Cas h Liabil it ies Marked w it h  " C" on Trial Balance 80014-08 

Cas h Surpl us 80014-09 

Deficit in Cas h Surpl us 80014-10 

Ot her Ass ets Pl edqed t o  Surpl us :  • 

(1) Due from Stat e of N.J. Senior Cit iz ens 

and Vet erans Deduct ion 80014-16 

Deferred Charo es # Special Emerqency 80014-12 

Cas h Deficit # 80014-13 

Total  Ot her Ass ets 80014-14 

* IN TH E CASE OF A " DEFICIT IN CASH SU RPLU S", "OTH ER ASSETS" WOU LD 80014-15 
ALSO BE PLEDGED TO CASH LIABILITIES. 

# MAY NOT BE ANTICIPATED AS NON- CASH SU RPLU S IN 2012 BU DGET. 
(1) MAY BE ALLOWED UNDER CERTAIN CONDITIONS. 

3,172.61 

768,333.00 

II Credit 

7,051,531.85 

3,028,080.10 

10 079,611 .95 

25,743,378.53 

25,743,378.53 

20,885,272.19 

4,858,106.34 

771 505.61 

5.629 611 95 

NOTE: Deferred Charges for aut horiz at ions under N.J.S. 40A:4-55 ( Ta x  Map, et c.) N.J.S. 40A:-55 (Fl ood Damage et c.) 
N.J.S.A. 40A:4-55.1 ( Road and Bridges, et c.) and N.J.S. 40A:4-55.13 (Publ ic Emergencies, et c.) t o  t he ext ent of 
emergency not es iss ued and outstanding for s uch purpos es, t oget her w it h  s uch emergency not es, may be omitt ed 
from t his anal ysis. 

S heet 21 

I 



(FOR MUNICIPALITIES ONLY) 

CURRENT TAXES- 2011 LEVY 

1 .  Amount of Levy as per Duplicate {Analysis) 821 01 -00 
or 

(Abs1ract Of Ratables) 821 1 3-00 

2. Amount of Levy Special District Taxes 821 02-00 

3. Amount Levied for Omitted Taxes under 
N.J.SA 54:4-63.1 2  et. seq. 821 03-00 

4. Amount Levied for Added Taxes under 
N.J.SA 54:4-63.1 et. seq. 821 04-00 

5a. Subtotal 201 1 Levy $ 1 43,730,387.60 

5b. Reductions due to tax appeals ** $ 

5c. Total 201 1 Levy 82106-00 

6. Transferred to Tax Title Liens 821 07-00 

7. Transferred to Foreclosed Property 821 08-00 

8. Remitted, Abated or Canceled 821 09-00 

9. Discount Allowed 821 1 0-00 

10. Collected in Cash: In 2010• 82121-00 $ 528,832.60 

ln 201 1 •  821 22-00 139,444,486.70 

State's Share of 201 1  Senior Citizens and 
Veteran's Deductions Allowed 821 23-00 $ 243,173.29 

R.E.A.P. Revenue 821 24-00 

Total to Line 1 4  821 1 1 -00 $ 140 216 492.59 

1 1 .  Total Credits 

12 .  Amount Outstanding December 3 1 ,  201 1  831 20-00 

1 3  Percentage of Cash Collections to Total 201 1  Levy 
(Item 1 0  divided by Item 5c) is 97.56% 

821 1 2-00 

Note: If municipality conducted Accelerated Tax Sale or Tax Levy Sale check here 

14. Calculation of Current Taxes Realized in Cash: 

Total of Line 1 o 
Less: Rese!Ve for Tax Appeals Pending 

State Division of Tax Appeals 

To Current Tax Realized in Cash (Sheet 17) 

Note A: In Showing the above percentage the following should be noted: 

Where Item 5 shows $1 ,500,000.00, and Item 1 0  Shows $1 ,049,977.50, 

the percentage represented by the cash collections would be 
$1,049,977.50/$ 1 , 500,000 or .699985. The correct percentage to 
be shown as Item 13 is 69.99% and not 70.00%, nor 69.999% 

# Note: On Item 1 ,  if Duplicate (Analysis) Figure is used; be sure to include 
Senior Citizens and Veterans Deductions. 

• Include overpayments applied as part of 2010 collections. 

** Tax appeals pursuant to R.S. 54:3-21 et sez and/or R.S. 54:48-1 et seq approved by resolution 

of the governing body prior to introduction of municipal budget. 

Sheet 22 

$ 143,355,489.27 

1 83,888.41 

191 ,009.92 

$ 143 730 387.60 

838.87 

$ 1 '1 88,603.53 

$ 141 405 934.99 

$ 2,324,452.61 

0 & complete sheet 22a. 

$ 140,21 6,492.59 

$ 140,216,492.59 



ACCELERATED TAX SALE I TAX LEVY SALE · CHAPTER 99 

To Calculate Underlying Tax Collection Rate For 201 1  

Utilize this sheet only if you conducted an Accelerated Tax Sale or Tax Levy Sale pursuant to 
Chapter 99, P.L. 1 997. 

N/A 

(1)  Utilizing Accelerated Tax Sale 

Total of Line 1 0  Collected in Cash (sheet 22).......................... $ 

LESS : Proceeds from Accelerated Tax Sale ...... ..................... . 

NET Cash Collected........................................... $ -----------

Line 5c (sheet 22) Total 20 1 1  Tax Levy.................................... $ -----------

Percentage of Collection Excluding Accelerated Tax Sale Proceeds 
(Net Cash Collected divided by Item 5c) is .............................. . 

(2) Utilizing Tax Levy Sale 

Total of Line 1 0  Collected in Cash (sheet 22)..... . . . ... . . . . . . . . . ...... $ 

LESS : Proceeds from Accelerated Tax Sale ..... . .. . . . . .......... . 

Net Cash Collected............................................. $ 

Line 5c (sheet 22) Total 201 1 Tax Levy $ 

Percentage of Collection Excluding Tax Levy Sale Proceeds 

------------- % 

(Net Cash Collected divided by Item 5c) is....................... . . . . . . . .  % 

Sheet 22a 



SCHEDULE OF DUE FROM/TO STATE OF NEW JERSEY 

FOR SENIOR CITIZENS AND VETERANS DEDUCTIONS 

I Deb it II Cr ed it 

1. Bal ance Januar v 1, 2011 4,749.32 

Due Fro m State o f  New Jer sev 

Due to State o f  New Jer sev 

2. Sr. Citizens Ded uctio ns Per T ax Bill ino s 36,500.00 

3. Veter ans Ded uctio ns Per Tax Bill inqs 204,500.00 

4. Senio r Citizens Ded uctio ns Allo w ed Bv Tax Coll ecto r 6,250.00 

5 .  Veter ans Ded uctio ns Allo w ed Bv Tax Coll ecto r  

6. Senio r Citizen Ded uctio ns Allo w ed - Pr io r  Y ear 

7. Sr. Citizens Ded uctio ns Disallo w ed By T ax Coll ecto r  4,076.71 

8. Sr. Citizens Ded uctio ns Disallo w ed by Tax Coll ecto r  2010 T axes 4,101.37 

9. Received in Cash fro m State 240,648.63 

10. 

11 . 

12. Bal ance Decemb er 31, 2011 

Due Fro m State o f  New Jer sev 3,172.61 

Due To State o f  New Jer sey 

251,999.32 251,999.32 

Cal cul atio n o f  Amo unt to b e  incl ud ed o n  Sheet 22, Item 1 0-

2010 Senior Citizens and Veterans Deductions Allowed 

L ine 2 36,500.00 

Line 3 204,500.00 

Line4 & 5  6,250.00 

Sub- To tal 247,250.00 

L ess: L ine 7 4,076.71 

To I tem 10, Sheet 22 243 173.29 

Sheet 23 
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TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 

COMPUTATION OF APPROPRIATION: 

RESERVE FOR UNCOLLECTED TAXES AND 

AMOUNT TO BE RAISED BY TAXATION 

IN 2012 MUNICIPAL BUDGET 

TOWNSHIP OF TEANECK 

1. Total General Appropriations for 2012 Municipal Budge! Slatement #29 

Item 8 (LI (Exclusive of ReseiVe for Uncollected Taxes and Minimum Library. 60015-

Local District School Ta.x- Actual 80016-

Estimate ·· 80017-

Regional School District Tax- Actual 80025-

Estimate • 80026-

Regional High School Tax- Actual 80018· 

School Budoet Estimate • 80019· 

County Tax Actual 80020-

Estimate • 80021-

County Open Space Tax Actual 80020-

Estimate • 80021 · 

Special District Taxes Actual 60022-

Estimate • 60023-

Municipal Open Space Tax Actual 80027-

Estimate • 80028-

Library Tax (Amt to be raised BS #11 6c) Actual 80027-

Estimate • 60028-

9. Total General �ppropriatlons & Other Taxes & Olher Taxes 80024-01 

10. Less: Total Anticipated Revenues from 20121n 

Municipal Budget (Page #11, Item 5) 80024-02 

11. Cash Required from 2012 Taxes to Support Local 

Munlcioal Budget and Other Taxes 80024-03 

12. Amount of Item 11 Divided by _ 97.56% [820044-04 

Equals Amount to be Raised by Taxation (Percentage 

used must not exceed the applicable percentage 

shown bv Item 13, Sheet 22) 3 Year Average 80024-05 

Analysis to Item 11: 

Local District School Tax 

(Amount Shown on Line 2 Above) 81.200.000 

Regional School District Tax 

!Amount Shown on Line 3 Above) 0 

Regional High School Tax 

I Amount Shown on Line 4 Above) 0 

County Tax 

(Amount Shown on Line 5 Above) 12.300.000 

County Open Space 

(Amount Shown on Line 6 Above) 200,000 

Special District Tax 

(Amount Shown on Line 7 Above) 185,000 

Municipal Open Space Tax 

I Amount Shown on Line 8 Above) 610.000 

Library Tax 

!Amount Shown on Line 9 Above) 1,936.189 

Tax I n Local M un icipal Budget (BS #11 , Item 6a) 49,527,772 

Total Amount (See Line 12) 145,960,951 

13. Appropriation: ReseiVe for Uncollected Taxes (Budget 

Statement, #29 Item 8 CMl litem 1 2, Less Item 11l 80024-06 

Computation of "Tax In Local Municipal Budget" 

Item 1 -Total General Aooroorlatlons IBS #29, Item 8, 1ine l.)_incl. llbr��Jlroprlatlon 

Less : Budget Sheet# 11, Item 6c minimum llbrarv tax 

Item 12-Approprlatlon: ReseiVe for Uncollected Taxes (BS 29) 

Sub-Total 

Less: llem 9-Tolal Anticipated Revenues (BS #11, Item 5) 
Amt to be Raised by Taxation (BS #11, Item 6. NOT Incl. Lib ran 80024-07 

Average Percentage of Collection 
2009 97.92 
2010 96.10 
2011 � 

ill!§ 

Sheet 25 

YEAR 201 2 YEAR 2011 

$63,275,490 

(1,936 169 XlOOOOOOCX 

79.235,126 

81.200.000 XXXXXlCXXX 

"""""""' 

XXlOOOOOCX 

11,903,014 

12.300.000 XXlOOOOOCX 

145,866 

200,000 """""""' 

183.888 

185,000 lOOOCXJOOOC 

607.477 

610.000 XIOOOOCXXX 

1 938,189 xxxxxxxxx 

157,770:490 

14,939.529 

142.830,961 

145,960,961 

• May n.ol be s:l�ed In� amcull(IUS 

than•sc;W�rrox 

•• Must be stattd In thCI •mount oJ 

&h• p«�posod bt1d0tt s:ubtnllled by !he 

loetl Board of Edualfon lo II'MI 

Commlsstonor of Ef!uCt�Uon on 

Jlrw.Jff'f 15, ZOOIJ (Chtp. UO, P.L 1118}. 

con.11d1!11llot1 nw,. be (liVen. to Uknd•t 

yotreek:lu�lon. 

3,130.000 

MOTE: 

63,275.490 

{1,938,189 The mtount of 

3.130.000 anddpaltd revenu•s 

64.467.301 (h•mt)m.tync\lt.r 

14.939,529 u�•dthetotalof 

$49,527,772 lltmt1•nd1:t. 



ACCELERATED TAX SALE - CHAPTER 99 

Calculation to Utilize Proceeds In Current Budget As Deduction 

To Reserve For Uncollected Taxes Appropriation 

Note: This sheet shou l d  be comp l eted onl y if your are con du ctin g an accel erated tax 

sal e for the first time in the cu rren t year. 

A. Reserve for Uncollected Taxes (sheet 25, Item 12) 

B. Reserve for Un col l ected Taxes Excl usion : 
Outstan ding Bal an ce of Del inquen t Taxes 
(sheet 26, Item 14A) x% of col l ection (Item 16) 

C. TIMES: % of increase of Amoun t to be 

$ ___ _ 

Raised by Taxes over P rior Year % 
[(2011 Estimated Total Levy- 2011 Total Levy) / 2010 Total Levy] 

D. Reserve for Uncollected Taxes Exclusion Amount 

[( B x C ) + B] 

E. Net Reserve for Uncollected Taxes 

Appropriation in Current Budget 

(A- D) 

2011 Reserve for Uncollected Taxes Appropriation Calculation (Actual) 

1 Subtotal General Appropriations (item S(L) budget sheet 29) 

2 Taxes not Included in the Budget (AFS 25, items 2 thru 7) 

Total 

3 Less: Anticipated Revenues (item 5, budget sheet 1 1 )  

4 Cash Required 

5 Total Requirement at % (items 4+6) 

6 Reserve for Uncollected Taxes (item E above) 

Sheet25 a 

$ ____ _ 

$ ___ _ 

$ ___ _ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 



SCHEDULE OF DELINQUENT TAXES AND TAX TITLE LIENS 

Debit 

1 .  Balance Januarv 1 ,  201 1 2,089,402.46 

A. Taxes 831 02-00 2,089,402.46 xxxxxxxxxx 

B. Tax Title Liens 831 03-00 xxxxxxxxxx 

2. Canceled xxxxxxxxxx 

A. Taxes 831 05-00 xxxxxxxxxx 

B. Tax Title Liens 831 06-00 xxxxxxxxxx 

3. Transferred to Foreclosed Tax Title Liens: xxxxxxxxxx 

A. Taxes 831 08-00 xxxxxxxxxx 

B. Tax Title Liens 831 09-00 xxxxxxxxxx 

4. Added Taxes 831 1 0-00 4 , 101 .37 

5. Added Tax Title Liens 831 1 1 -00 
6. Adjustment between Taxes (Other than current year) 

and Tax Title Liens: xxxxxxxxxx 

A. Taxes - Transfers to Tax Title Liens 831 04-00 

B. Tax Title Liens - Transfers from Taxes 83107-00 624.44 

7. Balance Before Cash Pavments xxxxxxxxxx 

8. Totals 2 094 128.27 

9. Balance Brouaht Down 2,091 ,203. 77 

1 0. Collected: xxxxxxxxxx 

A. Taxes 831 1 6-00 2,073,31 7.43 xxxxxxxxxx 

B. Tax Title Liens 831 1 7-00 xxxxxxxxxx 

1 1 .  Interest and Costs - 201 1 Tax Sale 831 1 8-00 1 30.25 

1 2. 201 1 Taxes Transferred to Tax Title Liens 831 19-00 838.87 

1 3. 201 1 Taxes 831 23-00 2,324,452.61 

14. Balance December 3 1 ,  201 1 xxxxxxxxxx 

A. Taxes 831 2 1 -00 2,341 ,714.51 xxxxxxxxxx 

B. Tax Title Liens 83122-00 1 ,593.56 xxxxxxxxxx 

15. Totals 4,416,625.50 

16. Percentage of Cash Collections to Adjusted Amount Outstanding (Item No. 1 0  divided 

by Item No. 9), is I 99.14'/o! . 
831 24-00 

1 7. Item No. 1 4  multiplied by percentage shown above is 
maximum amount that may be anticipated in 201 1 

(See Note A on S>,eet 22 - Current Taxes) 
( 1 )  These amounts will always be the same. 

Sheet 26 

$2,323,1 55.62 I and represents the 
83125-00 

Credi' 

xxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxxx 

2,300.06 

xxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxxx 

624.44 

2.091 203.77 

2 094 1 28.27 

xxxxxxxxxx 

2,073,317.43 

xxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxxx 

2,343,308 07 

xxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxxx 

4,416,625.50 



SCHEDULE OF FORECLOSED PROPERTY 

(PROPERTY ACQUIRED BY TAX TITLE LIEN LIQUIDATION) 

Debi t  C redi t 

1. Bal ance Januarv 1, 2011 84101-00 263,167.00 )()()()()()()() 

2. F oreclos ed or Deeded i n  2011 )()()()()()()() )()()()()()()() 

3. Tax Ti tl e Li ens 84103-00 )()()()()()()() 

4. Taxes Recei vab l e  84104-00 )()()()()()()() 

5 A. 84102-00 )()()()()()()() 

58. 84105-00 )()()()()()()() 

6. AdJ us tment to Ass ess ed V al uati on 84106-00 )()()()()()()() 

7. AdJ us tment to Ass essed V al uati on 84107-00 )()()()()()()() 

8. Sales: )()()()()()()() )()()()()()()() 

9. C as h *  84109-00 )()()()()()()() 

10. C ontract 84110-00 )()()()()()()() 

11. Morto ao e  84111-00 )()()()()()()() 

12. Loss on Sales 84112-00 )()()()()()()() 

13. Gai n on Sal es 84113-00 )()()()()()()() 

14. Balance Decemb er 31, 2011 84114-00 )()()()()()()() 263 167.00 

263,167.00 263,167.00 

CONTRACT SALES 

Debi t C redi t 

15. Bal ance Januarv 1, 2011 84115-00 20,000.00 )()()()()()()() 

16. 2011 Sales from F oreclos ed Proo ertv 84116-00 )()()()()()()() 

17. C ol lecte d • 84117-00 )()()()()()()() 5,000.00 

18. 84118-00 )()()()()()()() 

19. Bal ance Decemb er 31, 2011 84119-00 )()()()()()()() 15 000.00 

20 000.00 20 000.00 

MORTGAGE SALES 

N/A Debi t C redi t 

20. Balance Januarv 1, 2011 84120-00 )()()()()()()() 

21. 2011 Sales from F oreclos ed Proo ertv 84121-00 )()()()()()()() 

22. C oll ected • 84122-00 )()()()()()()() 

23. 84123-00 )()()()()()()() 

24. Bal ance Decemb er 31, 2011 84124-00 )()()()()()()() 0 

Analysis of Sal e of Property 
• Total C as h  C ol l ected 1 n  2011 (84125-00) 

Res erved to Bal ance Sheet 2010 

To Res ul ts of O perati on (Sheet 19) 
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1. 

2.  

3.  

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

DEFERRED CHARGES 
-MANDATORY CHARGES ONLY-

CURRENT, TRUST, AND GENERAL CAPITAL FUNDS 

(Do not include the emergency authorizations pursuant to N.J.S. 40A:4-55, 

N.J.S. 40A:4-55.1 or N.J.S. 40A:4-55.13 1isted on Sheets 29 and 30.) 

Amount 
Dec. 31, 2010 Amount in Amount 

Caused By per Audit 2011 Resul ting 
Rep ort Budg et from 2011 

Emergency Authorization -
Municipal* $ $ $ $ 

Emergency Authorizations -
School s $ $ $ $ 

$ $ $ $ 

$ $ $ $ 

$ $ $ $ 

$ $ $ $ 

$ $ $ $ 

$ $ $ $ 

$ $ $ $ 

$ $ $ $ 

* Do not incl ude items funded or refunded as l isted bel ow. 

Bal ance 
as at 

Dec. 31 2011 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

EMERGENCY AUTHORIZATIONS UNDER N.J.S.A. 40A:4-47 WHICH HAVE BEEN 
FUNDED OR REFUNDED UNDER N.J.S. 40A:2-3 OR N.J.S. 40A:2-51 

Date Purpose 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

JUDGMENTS ENTERED AGAINST MUNICIPALITY AND NOT SATISFIED 

In Favor Of On Account of Date Entered Amount 

____________________________________________ $ --------­

__________________________________________ $ -------­

____________________________________________ $ --------­

________________________________________ $ 

Sheet 28 

Amount 

Appropriated 
in Budget of 
Year 2011 



Date 

4/26/2011 

N.J.S. 40A:4-53 SPECIAL EMERGENCY - TAX MAP; REVALUATION; MASTER PLAN; REVISION AND CODIFICATION OF ORDINANCES; DRAINAGE MAPS 

FOR FLOOD CONTROL; PRELIMINARY ENGINEERING STUDIES; ETC. FOR SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM; MUNICI­
PAL CONSOLIDATION ACT; FLOOD OR HURRICANE DAMAGE 

Amount Not Less Than Balance REDUCED IN 2011 
Purpose Authorized 1/5 of Amount Dec. 31, 2010 By 2011 Canceled 

. Budaet bv Resolution 

Special Emerqencv- Severence Liabilities 768,333.0C 153,667.0( 768,333.0C 

( 

( 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

II Totals 768,333.00 153,667.00 768,333.0C 0.00 c 
80025-00 80026-00 

Balance 
Dec. 31, 2011 

768,333.00 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

768,333.00 

It is hereby certified that all outstanding "Special Emergency" appropriations have been adopted by the governing body in full compliance with N.J.S. 40A:4-53 et seq. and are recorded on this page 

Chief Financial Officer 

* Not less than one-fifth (1/5) of amount authorized but not more than the amount shown in the column "Balance Dec. 3 1 ,  2010" must be entered here and then raised in the 2010 budget. 
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N.J.S. 40A:4-55.1 ET SEQ., SPECIAL EMERGENCY - DAMAGE CAUSED TO ROADS OR BRIDGES BY SNOW, ICE, FROST OR FLOOD 

N J S 40A·4 55 13 ET SEQ SPECIAL EMERGENCY PUBLIC EXIGENCIES CAUSED BY CIVIL DISTURBANCES . . . - -

� 
Amount Not Less Than Balance REDUCED IN 2011 

Purpose Authorized 1/3 of Amount 
Authorized * 

. 

TOTALS 0 0 

Dec. 3 1 , 201 1  By 201 1 

( 
80027 00 80028 00 -

Canceled 
bv Resolution 

0 

Balance 
Dec. 31 , 2011 

0 0 

It is hereby certified that all outstanding "Special Emergency" appropriations have been adopted by the governing body in full compliance with N.J.S. 40A:4�55.1 et. seq. and N.J.S. 40A:4-55.13 et seq. and are 
recorded on this page 

Clue! financial O!Hcer 

* Not less than one-third (1/3) of amount authorized but not more than the amount shown in the column "Balance Dec. 31 ,  201 1 "  must be entered here and then raised in 2012 Budget. 

Sheet 30 



SCHEDULE OF BONDS ISSUED AND OUTSTANDING 

AND 2012 DEBT SERVICE FOR BONDS 

TEANECK (MUNICIPAL) GENERAL CAPITAL BONDS 

I Debit II Credit I 
Outstanding January 1, 2011 8 0033-01 xxxxxxxxxx 1,644,000.00 

Issued 8 0033-02 xxxxxxxxxx 

P aid 8 0033-03 300,000.00 xxxxxxxxxx 

Ou tstanding, December 31, 2011 8 0033-04 1 344 000.00 xxxxxxxxxx 

1 ,644,000.00 1,644,000.00 

2012 Bond Maturities - General Capital Bonds 80033-05 

2012 Interest on Bonds* 8 0033-06 $51,695 .50 

ASSESSMENT SERIAL BONDS 

Outstanding January 1, 2011 8 0033-07 xxxxxxxxxx 

Issued 8 0033-08 xxxxxxxxxx 

P aid 8 0033-09 xxxxxxxxxx 

Ou tstanding, December 31, 2011 8 0033-10 0.00 xxxxxxxxxx 

0.00 0.00 

201 02Bond Maturities - Assessment Bonds 8 0033-11 

2012 Interest on Bonds* 8 0033-12 0. 00 

Total "Interest on Bonds - Debt Service" (*Items) 8 0033-13 I 
LIST OF BONDS ISSUED DURING 2011 

Date of 
Pu rpose 2011 Matu rity Amount Issu ed Issue 

Total 0 0 

8 0033-14 8 0033-15 

Sheet 31 

2012 Debt 
Service 

$300,000.00 

$51.695.50 I 

Interest 
Rate 



SCHEDULE OF LOANS ISSUED AND OUTSTANDING 

AND 2012 DEBT SERVICE FOR LOANS 

New Jersey Economic Development Authority Loan 

Debit Credit 

Outstanding January 1, 2011 80033-01 xxxxxxxx 202,500.00 

Issued 80033-02 xxxxxxxx 

Paid 80033-03 67,500.00 xxxxxxxx 

Outstandinq, December 31, 2011 80033-04 135,000.00 xxxxxxxx 

202 500.00 202 500.00 

2012 Loan Maturities 80033-05 

2012 Interest on Loans 80033-06 $ 

Total 2012 Debt Service For NJ Economic Dev. Auth Loan 80033-13 

General Caj2ital DCA Downtown Business Loan 

Outstanding January 1, 2011 80033-07 xxxxxxxx 440,000.00 

Issued 80033-08 xxxxxxxx 

Paid 80033-09 40,000.00 xxxxxxxx 

Outstanding, December 31, 2011 80033-10 400,000.00 xxxxxxxx 

440 000.00 440 000.00 

2012 Loan Maturities 80033-11 

2012 Interest on Loans 80033-12 $ 

Total 2012 Debt Service for DCA downtown loan 80033-13 

LIST OF LOANS ISSUED DURING 2011 

Date of 
Purpose 2011 Maturity Amount Issued Issue 

Total 
80033-14 80033-15 
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II 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 

2012 Debt 
Service 

67,500.00 

2,025.00 

69 525.00 

40,000.00 

-

40,000.00 

Interest 
Rate 



SCHEDULE OF BONDS ISSUED AND OUTSTANDING 

AND 2011 DEBT SERVICE FOR BONDS 
TYPE I SCHOOL TERM BONDS 

Debit Credit 

OutstandinQ Januarv 1, 2011 80034-01 )()()()()()()() 

Paid 80034-02 )()()()()()()() 

Outstandinq, December 31, 2011 80034-03 0 )()()()()()()() 

0 0 

2012 Bond Maturities-Term Bonds 80034-04 

2012 Interest on Bonds * 80034-05 

TYPE I SCHOOL SERIAL BOND 

Outstandinq January 1, 2011 80034-06 )()()()()()()() 0 

Issued 80034-07 )()()()()()()() 0 

Paid 80034-08 0 )()()()()()()() 

Outstanding, December 31, 2011 80034-9 0 )()()()()()()() 

0 0 

2012 Interest on Bonds * 80034-10 $ 0 

2012 Bonds Maturities - Serial Bonds 80034-11 $ 

Total "Interest on Bonds - Type I School Debt Service" (*Items) 80034-12 $ 

LIST OF BONDS ISSUED DURING 201 1  

2011 Maturity Amount Issued Date of 
Purpose -01 -02 Issue 

Total 80035-

201 1  INTEREST REQUIREMENT - CURRENT FUND DEBT ONLY 

Outstanding 
Dec. 31, 2011 

1. Emergency Notes 80036- $ $ 

2. Special Emergency Note 80037- $ 768,000.00 $ 

3. Tax Anticipation Notes 80038- $ $ 

4. Unpaid State & County Taxes 80039- $ $ 

5. $ $ 

6.  $ $ 

Sheet 32 

2010 Debt 
Service 

0 

$0.00 

Interest 
Rate 

2012 Interest 
Requirement 

11,520.00 



DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE FOR NOTES (OTHER THAN ASSESSMENT NOTES) 

Original Original Amount 
Title or Purpose of Issue Amount Date of of Note 

Issued Issue* Outstanding 
Dec. 3 1 ,  2011 

1 3706- Cedar Lane lmerovements $2,11 8,000.00 06/22/06 $1 ,898,895.00 

2 3811 - Various Public Works Eauioment 320,000.00 07/31108 284,444.00 

3 3874- Road Resurfacinn & Curb Renlacemenl 570,000.00 07/31/08 555,384.00 

4 3875- Aco Of Rescue Vehicle & Eauioment 51 3,000.00 07/31/08 456,000.00 

5 3960 - Acquisition of Public Works Equi men! 475.000.00 07131/08 458,620.00 

6 4003 - Road Resurfaclno & Curb Reolacement 722,000.00 7/31/2008 684,000.00 

7 4128- Refundino Bonds Judoement 5,950,000.00 07/07/09 5,950,000.00 

8 381 3 - Replacement of librarv roof 380.000.00 04/26/10 380,000.00 

9 4087 - Supflemental renlacement of librarv roof 389,500.00 04/26/10 389,500.00 

1 0  3814 - Municioal bldo. exterior uoarades 522,500.00 04/26/10 522,500.00 

1 1  3932 - Acq. of Pomander walk 266 631.00 04/26/10 266.631 .00 

1 2  3944 - Sewer upgrade Winthron road 408,500.00 04/26/10 408,500.00 

13 3945 - Road resurfacino & curb reotacement 665,000.00 04/26/10 665,000.00 

14 3954- Police headquarters uparade 2,565,000.00 04/26/10 2,565,000.00 

15 4004 - acquisition of Packer narbaoe truck 240,350.00 04/26/10 240,350.00 

16 4076- annual road resurfacina & curb re lacement 617,500.00 04/26/10 617,500.00 

1 7  4152 - acq. Of radio communications uoarade equiP. 213,750.00 04/26/10 213,750.00 

18 4164 - annual road resurfacinn & curb re lacements 380,000.00 04/26/10 380,000.00 

19 4165 - stormwater drainaoe imorovements Ardslev Ct. 261 ,250.00 04/26/10 261 ,250.00 

20 4166- improvements to Votee park pool 190 000.00 04/26/10 190,000.00 

21 4168 - sanitary sewer Perrv Ln. & Iozier Pl. 148,200.00 04/26/10 148,200.00 

Subtotal $17,916,181.00 $17,535,524.00 

Memo· Designate aii"Cap�al Notes" issued under N.J.S.40A:2·8(b) with "C". Such notes must be retired at the rate of 20% of the orlglnal amount Issued annually_ 

Memo: Type 1 School Notes Should be separatety listed and totaled. 

• "Original date of Issue" refers to the date when the first money was borrovred for a particular improvement, not the renewal date of subsequent notes which were issued. 

All notes with an original dale of Issue of 2008 or prlor require one legally payable Installment to be budgeted If 11 is 

contemplated that such notes will be renewed in 2011 or written intent of permanent financing submi1ted with statement. 

•• If interest on notes is financed by ordinance, designates same. otherwise an amount must be included in this column. 
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Dale Rate 
of of 

Mat�ritv Interest 

04/26/1 2  1.500% II 

04/26112 1 .500% 

0412611 2  1 .500% 

04/26112 1 .500% 

04/26112 1 .500% 

04/26/12 1 .500% 

04/2611 2  1 .500% 

04/26/12 1 .500% 

04/26/12 1 .500% 

04/26/12 1 .500% 

04/26/12 1 .500% 

04/26/1 2  1 .500% 

04/26/12 1 .500% 

04/26112 1 .500% 

04/26/12 1 .500% 

04/26/12 1 .500% 

04/26/1 2  1 .500% 

04/26/12 1 .500% 

04/26/12 1 .500% 

04/26/12 1 .500% 

04/2611 2  1 .500% 

2012 

Budnet Re uirement Interest 
For Principal For Interest Computed to 

(Insert Date) 

73,035.00 $28,483.43 04126/12 

35,556.00 4,266.66 04/26/12 

14,616.00 8,330.76 04/26/12 

57,000.00 6,840.00 04/26/12 

16,380.00 6,879.30 04/26/12 

38,000.00 10,260.00 04/26/12 

500,000.00 89 250.00 04/26/12 

5,700.00 04/26/1 2  

5,842.50 04/26112 

7,837.50 04/26/12 

3,999.47 04/26/12 

6,127.50 04/2611 2  

9,975.00 04/2611 2  

38,475.00 04/26112 

3,605.25 04/2611 2  

9,262.50 04/2611 2  

3,206.25 04/26/12 

5,700.00 04/2611 2  

3,918.75 04/26/12 

2,850.00 04/26/12 

2,223.00 04/2611 2  

$734 587.00 $263032.86 

80051-01 80051-02 

{DO NOT CROWD ·ADD ADDITIONAL SHEETS) 



DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE FOR NOTES (OTHER THAN ASSESSMENT NOTES) 

Original Original Amount 
Title or Purpose of Issue Amount Date of of Note 

Issued Issue* Outstanding 
Dec. 3 1 ,  2011 

22 4145 • Improvements to Various Township Buildings $332,500.00 04/26/1 1 $332,500.00 

23 4·167 -· lm�rovements to Greenbelt Walkway 1 90,000.00 04/26/1 1 190,000.00 

24 4182 - Fire Pumper Truck 475,000.00 04/26/11 475,000.00 

25 4186 - Recycling Trucks 598,500.00 4/26/2011 598,500.00 

26 4190 - Road Resurfacing & Curb Re.otacement 760,000.00 04/26/1 1 760,000.00 

27 4203 - Fire Dept Personal Emerq Escaoe Svsvtem 85,500.00 04/26/1 1 85,500.00 

28 4204 - Acq of DPW Trucks/Equipment 400,000.00 04/26/1 1 400,000.00 

29 4205 - Radio Communication Uegrade Equip 2 1 3,750.00 04/26/11 21 3,750.00 

30 421 4 - Fire House Siqnal lmorovements 1 14,000.00 04/26/1 1 1 1 4,000.00 

31 4216 - Stormwater Drainage 57,000.00 04/26/11 57,000.00 

32 4222 - Renovation of Old Police Headquarters Bldg 400,000.00 04/26/1 1 400,000.00 

33 4223 - Various Public Improvements 200,000.00 04/26/1 1 200,000.00 

34 4221 - Sanitary Sewer Improvements 1,035,500.00 04/26/1 1 1 , 035,500.00 

35 4220 - HVAC lmprov to Library, Police & Muni Bldgs 950,000.00 04/26/11 950,000.00 

$23,347,27 4.00 

Samtary Sewer Improvements 1035500 

HVAC lmprov to library, Police & Muni Bldgs 950000 
• "Original date of Issue" refers to the date when the first money was borrowed for a particular improvement, not the renewal date of subsequent notes which were issued. 

All notes with an original date of issue of 2008 or prior require one legally payable installment to be budgeted if it is 

contemplated that such notes will be renewed in 2012 or written intent of permanent financing submitted with statement. 

•• If interest on notes is financed by ordinance. designates same, otherwise an amount must be included in this column. 

Sheet 33{a) 

2012 
Date Rate BudQet Requirement Interest 

of of For Principal For Interest Computed to 
Maturity Interest (Insert Date) 

04/26/12 1 .500% $4,987.50 04/26/1 2 

04/26/12 1.500% 2,850.00 04/26/1 2 

04/26/12 1.500% 7,125.00 04/26/1 2 

04/26/12 1 .500% 8,977.50 04/26/1 2 

04/26/12 1 .500% 1 1 ,400.00 04/26/12 

04/26/12 1.500% 1,282.50 04/26/12 

04/26/1 2 1 .500% 6,000.00 04/26/12 

04/26/1 2 1 .500% 3,206.25 04/26/12 

04/26/12 1 .500% 1,710.00 04/26/12 

04/26/12 1 .500% 855.00 04/26/12 

04/26/12 1 .500% 6,000.00 04/26/12 

04/26/12 1.500% 3,000.00 04/26/12 

04/26/1 2 1.500% 1 5,532.50 

04/26/1 2 1 .500% 14,250.00 

$734,587.00 $350,209.11 

80051-01 

(DO NOT CROWD -ADD ADDITIONAL SHEETS) 



Titl e or Purpose of Issue 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

1 0  

1 1  

1 2  

1 3  

Total 

DEBT SERVICE SCHEDULE FOR ASSESSMENT NOTES 

Original Original Amount 
Amount Date of of Note Date Rate 
Issued Issue* OutstandinQ of of 

Dec. 31 201 1 Maturitv Interest 

$ 0.00  $ 0 . 0 0  

201 1 
Budget Requirement 

For Principal 

$ 0. 0 0  

For Interest .. 

$o.oo II 

MEMO: •see Sheet 33 for Clarification of "Original Date of Issue" 80051-01 80051-02 

Interest 

�
o
�:��:t!� ns D 

Assessment Notes with an original date of issue of December 31,  2008 or prior must be appropriated in full in 2012 Dedicated Assessment Budget or written intent of permanent financing submitted with staement. 

** Interest on Assessment Notes must be included in the Current Fund Budget appropriation "Interest on Notes" 
(Do Not Crowd - Add Additional Sheets) 
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SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL LEASE PROGRAM OBLIGATIONS 

I 
Amount of 2012 Budget Requirement 

Purpose Lease Obligation Outstanding For Principal For Interest/Fees 
Dec. 31, 2011 

1. Bergen county improvement authority $544,634.10 $70,052.17 $18,953.27 

2. Note: FEMA firefighter grant, $675,000 

3. used to paydown lease of fire equipment 

4. 

5. 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

10. 

11. 

12. 

13. 

14. 

Total $544,634.10 $70,052.17 $18,953.27 

80051-01 80051-02 
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SCHEDULE OF IMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIONS (GENERAL CAPITAL FUND) 

IMPROVEMENTS Balance - January 1, 2011 2011 

Ordinance Specify each authorization by purpose. Do Authorizations Authorizations Balance - December 31,  2011 
Number not merely desi�:�nate by a code number. Funded Unfunded Expended Canceled Funded Unfunded 

3547 Various Capital lmorovements 2,999.30 0.00 $2,999.30 $0.00 

3586 Various Capital Improvements 19,682.28 0.00 19,682.28 0.00 

3604 Construction of New DPW BuildinQ 0.00 3,393,139.36 149,924.80 0.00 3,243,214.56 

3628 Various Improvements 264.77 0.00 264.77 0.00 

3632 Road Improvements 3,697.07 0.00 3,697.07 0.00 

3663 Various Improvements 2,179.47 0.00 2,1 79.47 0.00 

3668 Road Resurfacino 1,994.85 0.00 1 , 994.85 0.00 

3669 library Improvements 5,628.93 0.00 5,628.93 0.00 

3705 Various Improvements 8,783.04 0.00 8,783.04 0.00 

3706 Cedar Lane Streetscaoe 0.00 565,023.14 342,479.22 0.00 222,543.92 

3708 Various Improvements 9,877.94 0.00 9,877.94 

3712 Road Resuriacino 16 421 .25 0.00 16,421.25 0.00 

3713 Police Building (suoo. 3755 & 3812) 157,203.02 0.00 157,203.02 0.00 

3753 Various Improvements { suppl. 3802) 1 ,438.74 0.00 1 ,438.74 0.00 

3756 Road Resuriacinq 71,787.99 0.00 71 ,787.99 0.00 

3794 Votee Park lights 27,800.00 0.00 27,800.00 0.00 

3800 Various improvements 9,788.03 0.00 9,788.03 0.00 

3803 Purchase of street siqns 66.00 0.00 66.00 0.00 

3807 Pedestrian bridge Votee Park (NJDQT) 42,755.25 0.00 42,755.25 0.00 

3808 Police computer equipment 2,729.06 0.00 2,729.06 0.00 

3810 Road resuriacinq 38,222.52 0.00 38,222.52 0.00 

3811 Public works equioment 20,405.96 7,125.00 13,280.96 

3813 Library roof { amended 7/08) 3,697.00 3 697.00 

3814 Municipal buildinq upqrades 3 1 1 ,807.38 156,255.33 155,552.05 

3873 Various improvements 54,513.61 54,513.61 0.00 

TOTAL this page $477 833.12 $4 294,072.84 $0.00 $0.00 $655,784.35 $0.00 $477 833.12 $3,638,288.49 

Place an * before each item of "Improvement" which represents a funding or refunding of an emergency authorization. 
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SCHEDULE OF IMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIONS (GENERAL CAPITAL FUND) (cont.) 

IMPROVEMENTS Balance - January 1 ,  2011 2011 

0 Ordinance Specify each authorization by purpose. Do Authorizations Authorizations Balance - December 31 , 2011 
Number not merely designate by a code number. Funded Unfunded Expended Canceled Funded Unfunded 

3874 Road resurfacing $81,1 89.05 $81,189.05 

3875 Acq. of rescue vehicle 300.00 300.00 

3680 Fire station #2 renovations - NJOOT $2,134.14 0.00 2,134.14 0.00 

3932 Acquisition of Pomander Walk 618.00 618.00 

3942 Various imorovements 1 12,665.90 0.00 23,000.00 89,665.90 

3944 Sewer upgrade Winthroo Rd. 345,931.80 280,708.41 65,223.39 

3945 Road resurfacing 62,270.71 62,270.71 

3946 Refundinq Ordinance Judoments 39,677.59 39,677.59 0.00 

3954 Police HQS Upgrade 104,649.39 104,649.39 

3960 Public works equip. 8 548.90 8,548.90 

3995 Votee park pool upgrade 5,774.30 5,774.30 0.00 

4000 Various improvements 3 1 , 1 87.30 0.00 30,605.00 582.30 0.00 

4003 Road resurfacinQ & curbs 50,032.68 14,348.15 35,684.53 

4004 Acauisition of "Packer" oarbaqe truck 20,198.00 20,198.00 

4022 Votee playground equip. - CDBG 31 ,285.98 0.00 31,285.98 0.00 

4027 HVAC upQrades · library I muni bldg. 279,957.97 237,176.47 42,781.50 

4074 Various improvements 70 486.40 0.00 70,486.40 0.00 

4075 Various improvements • park 108,201.24 0.0 69,964.00 38,237.24 0.00 

4076 Road resurfacinQ 52,360.7 28,000.00 24,360.73 

4127 Solar panels • pool & rec bldo. 68,574.5 68,574.50 

4128 Refunding Ordinance Judgments -5/19/09 44,547.5 44,547.50 

4138 Various park I pool improvements - BCOS 12,280.00 12,280.00 0.00 

4141 Ward plaza- NJDOT (amd. 4160) 350,396.46 146,314.00 204,082.46 0.00 

4147 Lightening detection system 20,236.25 3,271.67 16,964.58 0.00 

TOTAL thls page $744,647.97 $1,158,856.82 $0. $0.00 $833,387.70 $0.00 $51 1,170.89 $558,946.20 

::;nee1 �::.A 
Place an * before each item of "Improvement" which represents a funding or refunding of an emergency authorization. 



SCHEDULE OF IMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIONS (GENERAL CAPITAL FUND) (cont.) 

IMPROVEMENTS Balanc e .  January 1, 2011 2011 

Ordinance Specify each authorization by purpose. Do Authorizations Authorizations Balance r 31,  2011 

Number not merely I j l by 8 COde nUmber. Funded Refunds I 

4145 I 17,357.0( "? finn nn ?00,44?.<10 00,41 4 "  

4152 Radio I I RO ?00 " 73,481.56 "?'O 1 '  

4164 Slroet, road, oorb ' 00 A70 O• 37,028.70 51,451 . 1 1  

4165 fi0 060 40 oo,nfiO 40 

4166 < pool 'klmmor 160 ?ORnO 40,fi05,00 .oo,7a1 nn 

4167 I '  10,000.0( 100 ooo on 6,800.00 700 "' 1an.nnn nn 

4168 I k line 7,800.0( 10 onn nr 4,200.00 '.5nn no 14o,onn nn 

4182 I Fire oamoer truck " nnn.nr 4" nnn nn onn,nnn.nn 0.00 0.00 

4166 "'"''' 31 fiOO.Of 50R 5oo on 630,000,00 0.00 

4188 I I Sanford St. resurface 15,000.0( 8,400.00 6,600.00 0.00 

4189 llwadlno pool' , 1fi"OR.Of 81 ,654.00 81 ,654.00 0.00 

4190 IRoad ' I '"n7<nr m ,nnn nr 70',07<.06 0.00 D<,1aa ru 

4192 loueen Anne Sec 7 - NJDOT ?on nnn.01 200,000.00 0.00 

4193 - C08G 170 ""-"' 1 1 4,798.43 5,359.57 0.00 

4195 AnA ; & '""'' - BCOPW 10R non nr 47,054.90 60,945. 1 0  0.00 

4202 I Fire dept. work station uniforms " non 01 19,051.99 5,948.01 0.00 

4203 IFire dept per.onal ' 4 oon on R5,5nn on 0.00 ' <on 

4204 !Acq. Of ' I  Equip. " 7<0 01 aoo,?<n nn 164 "0.60 0.00 810 '60,4r 

4205 I > apgrade 1non nn "V'" nn 16,878.00 O.OC ?OR 1??.0f 

3691 I I 6?,4?6. 1 6  62,426.11 

4213 Volee' Sport' Field roo, 16 nn 160 " 6. "' O.OC 

4214 ' Slgnal l 1?n,nnn nn 5 nnn.nr 1 14 OOO.Of 

4215 l"'tall Fonclno at'  05,500.00 1 77< nr on '"·"' 

TOTAL this page, 35 and 35A $2,048, 179.09 1.71 ' "' $0.00 <A A77 767,"• $0.00 $1 ,"6,fi01 60 <6 ?6?, fi 1 1  47 

Sheet 358 

Place an * before each item of "Improvement" which represents a funding or refunding of an emergency authorization. 



SCHEDULE OF IMPROVEMENT AUTHORIZATIONS (GENERAL CAPITAL FUND) (cont.) 

Ordinance 
Number 

4216 

4217 

4218 
4219 

4220 

4221 
4222 

4223 

4224 

4227 

4234 

4235 

4236 

4237 
4239 

4240 

4238 

4242 

IMPROVEMENTS 

Specify each authorization 
:nd;.· �· 

. Do · 
' en < ' �umber. 

r Dml"'oe 

11mpr to ' ' ' r Pump Siallon 

Andre" a, ' "' ' 
' oark Fenclno/ Troll Pa,lno 

HVAC lmpro' lo library, PoHce & Muni Bldg; 

Soollary Sewer 

I > Of Old PoHce I ' Bldo 

I 

< Courts 

I 

PoHce I I 

Acq of Radio Comm Upgrade Equip 

Acq of Fire 1 , .  
NJ Deol of Tra,p.- W. 1 # 4  

r Drainage lmprov - Various 

I ' Municipal Parklno lot; 

!2011 Road Re;urt & . I < Curb lmpro' Prog 

IAcq of Sign Making Equip fOr DPW 

TOTAL this page, 35 and 35A 

Balance . January 1, 2011 2011 

Authorizations 

Bn nnn_nr 

220,000.0( 

?n nnn n< 

?? nnn or 

1 ,nnn n< l nl 

1 ,0Qn nnn n< 

'·""" nnn or 

onn nnn or 

j M  

a non n< 

'" nnn or 

?1?7<C 

' " non n< 

140 nnn no 

a4,nnn on 

327,000.00 

1M, 1n n< 

on,nnn no 

Shee : 35C 

Place an * before each item of "Improvement" which represents a funding or refunding of an emergency authorization. 

Authorizations Balance · 
Refunds 

' non or 

1 1 , 000.0( 

?n,nnn nn 

??,non on 

07,AOR ?R 

10?,_,,, '" 

4R oBn on 1?R,n4n on 

?< non on 

1a< ,nnn n< 

o non nn 

'"·""" on 

"'" "' 
o<n nn 

14n,nnn on 

<,7nn on 

5,732.50 10,61700 

1R,711 nn ?O,?R<• M 

?,<nn.nn 

$0.00 $0.00 $1, 

r 31 , 20 1 1  

01 nnn.nr 

?no nnn n, 

O.OC 

O.OC 
an? o n , « 

Ro7 4Ro_R, 

'·'?" non or 

47onnn or 

O.OC 
o.oc 

O.OC 
?n? OR? n< 

1?R ?.<non 

0.00 

oo,'"n nn 

""·"""on 

nA<,nnn nn 

47,<nn on 



GENERAL CAPITAL FUND 

SCHEDULE OF CAPITAL IMPROVEMENT FUND 

I Debit I Credit 

Bal ance January 1, 2011 )()()()()()(){) 632,177.09 

Received from 2011 Budqet Appropriation • 80031-02 )()()()()()(){) 546,838.00 

)()()()()()(){) 
Improvement Authoriz ations Canceled 

(financed in w hol e by the Cap ital Imp rovement Fund) 80031-03 )()()()()()(){) 

)()()()()()(){) 

Deferred Charge- Deficit In Capital Improvement Fund 

Lis t by Improvements - Direct Charqes Made for Prel iminary Cos ts : )()()()()()(){) )()()()()()(){) 

)()()()()()(){) 

)()()()()()(){) 

Eng ineering Services : 3,500.00 )()()()()()(){) 

53-11 Pembroke Drainag e 21,250.00 )()()()()()(){) 

54-11 Court Game Area PhelpsN otee 20,975.00 )()()()()()(){) 

99-11 Fire HQ S T raffic Siqnal Sys tem 12,000.00 )()()()()()(){) 

118-11 Loz ier Pl ace Sanitary Sewer 8,700.00 )()()()()()(){) 

208-11 W. Eng l ew ood Sec. 4 21,000.00 )()()()()()(){) 

)()()()()()(){) 

)()()()()()(){) 

)()()()()()(){) 

)()()()()()(){) 

)()()()()()(){) 

)()()()()()(){) 

Appropriated to Finance I mprovement Authoriz ations 80031-04 464,263.00 )()()()()()(){) 

)()()()()()(){) 

Bal ance December 31, 2011 80031-05 627 327.09 )()()()()()(){) 

1 ,179,015.09 1 179,015.09 
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GENERAL CAPITAL FUND 

SCHEDULE OF DOWN PAYMENTS ON IMPROVEMENTS 

DEBIT 

Balance January 1 ,  2011 80030-01 XlOOOOOOOO< 

Received from 2011 Budget Appropriation * 80030-02 XlOOOOOOOO< 

Received from 201 1 Emeraencv Appropriation "' 80030-03 XlOOOOOOOO< 

Appropriated to Finance Improvement Authorizations 80030-04 

Balance December 31,  2011 80030-05 

*The full amount of the 201 1 appropriation should be transferred to this account unless the balance of the 

appropriation is permitted to lapse. 

CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS AUTHORIZED IN 201 1 

AND DOWN PAYMENTS (N.J.S. 40A:2-1 1 )  

GENERAL CAPITAL FUND ONLY 

Amount Total Down Payment 
Appropriated Obligations Provided by 

Ord I Purpose Authorized Ordinance 

4213 Votee Sports Field 1 69,416.00 

4214 Fire House Signal Improvements 1 20,000.00 1 1 4,000.00 6,000.00 

4215 1nstall Fencing at Votee Park 95,500.00 90,725.00 4,775.00 

4216 Stormwater Drainage 60,000.00 57,000.00 3,000.00 

4217 lmpr. To Glen Pointe Sanitary Sewer Pump Station 220,000.00 209,000.00 1 1 ,000.00 

4218 Andreas Park Fencing 20,000.00 

4219 Sagamore Park Fencimng/ Trail Paving 22,000.00 

4220 HVAC lmprov to Library, Pollee, & Municipal Bldgs. 1 ,000,000.00 950,000.00 50,000.00 

4221 Sanitary Sewer Improvements 1 ,090,000.00 1 ,035,500.00 54,500.00 

4222 Renovation of Old Police Headquarters BldQ 3,500,000.00 3,325,000.00 1 75,000.00 

4223 Various Public Improvement 500,000.00 475,000.00 25,000.00 

4224 PhelpsNotee Courts 190,000.00 

4227 Defibrillators 9,000.00 9,000.00 

4234 Police Department Computer Equipment 30,000.00 30,000.00 

4235 Acq. Of Radio Comm Upgrade Equipment 21 3,750.00 203,062.00 10 ,688.00 

4236 Acq. Of Fire Department Vehicles & Equipment 135,000.00 1 28,250.00 6,750.00 

4237 NJ DOT W. Englewood # 4 140,000.00 

4238 2011 Road Resurfacina& Sidewalk & Curb lmorov. PnJgram 1 , 1 00,000.00 1 ,045,000.00 55,000.00 

4239 Stormwater Drainage lmprov.- Various 94,000.00 89,300.00 4,700.00 

4240 Resurfacing of Various Municipal Parking Lots 327,000.00 31 0,650.00 1 6,350.00 

4242 Acq. Of Sign Making Equip for DPW 50,000.00 47,500.00 2,500.00 

Total 80032-00 9,085,666.00 8 079,987.00 464,263.00 

CREDIT 

XlOOOOOOOO< 

XlOOOOOOOO< 

XlOOOOOOOO< 

Grants/Open Space 

169,416.00 

20,000.00 

22,000.00 

1 90,000.00 

140,000.00 

541,416.00 

NOTE - Where amount in column "Down Payment Provided by Ordinance" is LESS than 5% of amount in column "Total 

Obligations Authorized", explanation must be made part of or attached to this sheet. 

Sheet 37 



Balance Januarv 1, 2011 

Premium on Sale of BANS 

GENERAL CAPITAL FUND 

STATEMENT OF CAPITAL SURPLUS 
YEAR 201 1  

80029-01 

Aoorooriated to Finance lmorovement Authorizations 80029-02 

Aoorooriated to 2011 Budaet Revenue 80029-03 

Balance December 31,  2011 80029-04 

Debit 

xxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxxx 

325,000.00 

235 063.17 

560,063.17 

BONDS ISSUED WITH A COVENANT OR COVENANTS 

1 .  Amount of Serial Bonds Issued Under Provisions of Chapter 233, 
P.L. 1944, Chapter 268,P.L. 1944, Chapter 428, P.L. 1943 or 
Chapter 77, Article VI-A, P.L. 1945, with Covenant or Covenants; 
Outstanding December 31,  2011 $ -------

2. Amount of Cash in Special Trust Fund as of December 31,  2011 (Note A) $ -------

3. Amount of Bonds Issued Under Item 1 

Maturing in 2011 $ ------

4. Amount of Interest on Bonds with a 
Covenant - 2011 Requirement $ ------

5. Total of 3 and 4 - Gross Appropriation $ ____ _ 

6. Less Amount of Special Trust Fund to be Used $ ___ _ 

7. Net Appropriation Required $ ____ _ 

NOTE A: This amount to be supported by confirmation from bank or banks. 

Footnote: Any formula other than the one shown above and required to be used by covenant or covenants is to be attached hereto. 

Item 5 must be shown as an item of appropriation, short extended, with Item 6 shown directly following as a deduction and with 

the amount of Item 7 extended into the 2011 appropriation column. 
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Credit 

338,130.31 

221 ,932.86 

xxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxxx 

xxxxxxxxxx 

560,063.17 



MUNICIPALITIES ONLY 

IMPORTANT ! !  
This sheet Must Be Completely Filled in or the Statement Will Be Considered Incomplete 

(N.J.S.A. 52:2788�55 as Amended by Chap. 211,  P.L. 1981) 

A 1 .  Total Tax Levy for the 2011 was 

2. Amount of Item 1 Collected in 2011 ("') $ 140,216 492.59 

3. Seventy (70) Percent of Item 1 

(*) Including prepayments and overpayments applied. 

B. 1 .  Did any maturities of bonded obligations or notes fall due during the 201 1 ?  

Answer YES o r  NO es 

2. Have payments been made for all Bonded obligations or notes due on or before 

December 31,  2011 

Answer YES or NO ---"e,s,_ __ lf answer is "NO" give details 

NOTE: If answer to Item 81 is YES, then Item 82 must be answered 

C. Does the appropriation required to be included in the 2012 budget for the liquidation of all 

bonded obligations or notes exceeds 25% of the total of appropriations for operating purposes 
in the budget for the year just ended? Answer YES or NO: no 

D. 1 .  Cash Deficit 2010 

2. 4% of 2010+ Tax Levy for all purposes 

Levy - $  

3. Cash Deficit 2011 

4. 4% of 2011 Tax Levy for all purposes: 

Levy - $  

E Unpaid 2010 

1 .  State Taxes $ $ 

2. County Taxes $ $ 

3. Amounts due Special Districts 

= 

2011 

16,087.06 

$ 143,730,387.60 

$ 98,151 ,544.81 

N/A 

N/A 

Total 

$ 0.00 

$ 16,087.06 

$ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 

4. Amounts due School Districts for Local/Regional School Tax 

$ $ $ 0.00 
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